Condition (s):
Bill # Dst
2005-02-0202706 S
572995

PERSONAL PROPERTY

YR : 2005

2006-02-0200028 s

926015

2006-02-0200225 s
22210

2006-02-0200264 s
917005

2006-02-0200307 S
35930

2006-02-0200344 s
42700

2006-02-0200371 s
54210

2006-02-0200372 s
54150

2006-02-0200390 s
31020

2006-02-0200394 PP
63677

2006-02-0200421 PP
917190

2006-02-0200433 s
916989

2006-02-0200455 s
85550

2006-02-0200504 s
100395

2006-02-0200512 s
103510

2006-02-0200525 s
105400

2006-02-0200571 s
111790

Bill Year: 2004 to 2019,

Type: 02 - PP,

Name

PERCY LARRY

247 WALNUT ST HARTFORD, CT

# Of Acct: 1

TOTAL : 1

A SIMPLE MORTGAGE OPTION INC

215 WASHINGTON ST HARTFORD, CT

ARCINIEGA RAFAEL B
105 NEW BRITAIN AV HARTFORD, CT

ATR ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR LLC
99 MAPLE ST WETHERSFIELD, CT

BANK ANALYSIS CENTER INC
185 ASYLUM ST HARTFORD, CT

BATCHELOR RITA
877 NEW BRITAIN AV HARTFORD, CT

BENZ LLC
31 CUSTER DR WINDSOR, CT

BERANT CORPORATION
685 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT

BH & R LLC
125 NEW BRITAIN AV HARTFORD, CT

BILLINGS & CO INC
4 WORLD FINANCIAL CENTER NEW YORK, NY

BOOKS BLESSED HANDS BARBER SHOP LLC
10 BREWSTER RD WINDSOR, CT

BRACERO ISMAEL
204 FLATBUSH AV HARTFORD, CT

BROAD PARK DEVELOPMENT CORP INC
617 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT

C F CLUB LTD
117 KNOB HILL RD GLASTONBURY, CT

CALIXTO DAVID
1400 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT
CANINO CHERYL A

1229 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT

CARIBBEAN FOODS INC
101 RESERVE RD HARTFORD, CT

Suspense Records Report
CITY OF HARTFORD

Order: Bill,

Code Reason

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
247 WALNUT ST

41 DECEASED
215 WASHINGTON ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
105 NEW BRITAIN AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
920 WETHERSFIELD AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
151 ASYLUM ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
877 NEW BRITAIN AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
3019 MAIN ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
685 PARK ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
125 NEW BRITAIN AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
90 STATE HOUSE SQUARE

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
2753 MAIN ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
442 NEW BRITAIN AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
617 PARK ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
113 ALLYN ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
1400 PARK ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
1229 ALBANY AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
101 RESERVE RD

Total Only: No,

Date:

Date

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/18/2021 Time:
Recap by Dist: No

12:31

:38 Page: 1

CITY Due/SuspDISTRICT Due/Susp

247.60

247.60

247.60

401.26

1,860.31

0.29

1,655.10

943.24

723.28

300.63

460.22

164.18

580.64

1,437.04

241.52

843.72

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

OTHER Due/Susp

37.14

37.14

37.14

54.17

251.16

223.45

97.65

40.59

258.88

62.13

22.17

78.39

25.02

194.01

32.61

Total

284.74

284.74

284.74

455.43

2,111.47

1,878.55

1,070.58

820.93

341.22

258.88

522.35

659.03

210.37

1,631.05

957.63



Condition (s):
Bill #
2006-02-0200586
925115

2006-02-0200599
917153

2006-02-0200601
118159

2006-02-0200650
127510

2006-02-0200669
127896

2006-02-0200736
133215

2006-02-0200759
138450

2006-02-0200760
100592

2006-02-0200793
148305

2006-02-0200795
148400

2006-02-0200882
158119

2006-02-0200894
160500

2006-02-0200895
900307

2006-02-0200905
162575

2006-02-0200935
170925

2006-02-0200940
924084

2006-02-0200950
154100

2006-02-0200961
172410

2006-02-0200982
176924

Bill Year: 2004 to 2019,

Type: 02 - PP,

Dst Name

CARTAGENA FELIX
414 FRANCIS ST NEW BRITAIN, CT
CASH N CARRY WHOLESALE INC

20 CHESTNUT ST HARTFORD, CT

CASHMAN STEPHEN F

179 ALLYN ST RM 411 & 412 HARTFORD,
CHARTER OAK SUPERMARKET INC

282 CLINTON ST NEW BRITAIN, CT

CHENG MEI-WA
1 CONGRESS ST 4FL HARTFORD, CT

CITY ELECTRICAL ENTERPRISES LLC
PO BOX 2587 HARTFORD, CT

CLUB PERU OF CT INC
152 FRANCIS AV HARTFORD, CT

CMD VENTURES LLC
29 CYPRES RD OLD SAYBROOK, CT

COLON ASUNCION
485 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT

COLON RAYMOND J
561 HILLSIDE AV HARTFORD, CT

COOLER WATERS LLC
PO BOX 499 COLLINSVILLE, CT

CORDERO CHRISTINA
205 BARBOUR ST HARTFORD, CT

CORDERO CHRISTINA
134 BARBOUR ST HARTFORD, CT

CORVO RESTAURANT INC
494 FRANKLIN AV HARTFORD, CT

CROWN CLEANERS INC
297 FRANKLIN AV HARTFORD, CT

CRUZ BROTHERS ENTERPRISE LLC
124 BRITT RD EAST HARTFORD, CT

CT SPECIALIST LLC
585 WINDSOR ST HARTFORD, CT

CUEVAS HECTOR L
692 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT

D J'S LLC
257 NORTH ST WINDSOR LOCKS, CT

C

Suspense Records Report
CITY OF HARTFORD

Order: Bill,

Code Reason

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
MAIN ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
20 CHESTNUT ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
179 ALLYN ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
365 CAPITOL AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
184 KENYON ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
92 WESTON ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
150 FRANCIS AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
1 TALCOTT ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
485 ALBANY AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
561 HILLSIDE AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
VARIOUS

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
205 BARBOUR ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
134 BARBOUR ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
494 FRANKLIN AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
297 FRANKLIN AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
1585 PARK ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
585 WINDSOR ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
692 PARK ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
852 MAIN ST

Total Only: No,

Date:
Recap by Dist:

Date

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/18/2021 Time:
No

12:31

:38 Page: 2

CITY Due/SuspDISTRICT Due/Susp

91

1,612.

1,686.

453.

63.

264.

1,586.

159.

1,598.

1,201.

285.

152.

708.

325.

.28

00

16

86

38

02

.52

.88

.00

.14

.18

02

42

83

86

26

14

70

82

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

OTHER Due/Susp

12.32

217.63

227.64

61.28

8.56

35.64

83.10

76.94

91.40

61.45

214.12

21.52

215.85

38.51

20.54

95.68

43.99

1,829.

1,913.

515.

71.

698.

646.

1,814.

1,364.

323.

369.

80

14

94

.66

62

82

.40

.59

.75

.14

.94

68

12

77

.68

.38

81



Suspense Records Report
CITY OF HARTFORD
Date: 06/18/2021 Time: 12:31:38
Recap by Dist: No

Page: 3

Condition (s): Bill Year: 2004 to 2019, Type: 02 - PP, Order: Bill, Total Only: No,

Bill # Dst Name Code Reason Date CITY Due/SuspDISTRICT Due/Susp

OTHER Due/Susp Total
2006-02-0201052 S DIAZ MARY ANN 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 187.00 .00 25.25 212.25
926112 89 BARBOUR ST HARTFORD, CT 89 BARBOUR ST
2006-02-0201082 PP BRAGA JOE 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,054.18 .00 142.32 1,196.50
206855 900 NEW BRITAIN AV HARTFORD, CT 900 NEW BRITAIN AV
2006-02-0201104 s DUBOCZY JOHN B 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 0.01 .00 0.00 0.01
213186 135 SUNNY REACH DR WEST HARTFORD, CT 100 RETREAT AV
2006-02-0201121 S E & N LAWN SERVICES LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 371.46 .00 50.15 421.61
926116 246 CORNWALL ST HARTFORD, CT 246 CORNWALL ST
2006-02-0201168 S ELIZABETH CORP 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,520.08 .00 205.22 1,725.30
222435 318 FRANKLIN AV HARTFORD, CT 318 FRANKLIN AV
2006-02-0201170 S ELLIS DWIGHT & BURKE DALE 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 192.70 .00 26.01 218.71
917250 2 LINWOOD DR BLOOMFIELD, CT 1123 ALBANY AV
2006-02-0201198 PP WINSTON PHOTO STUDIO LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 566.72 .00 76.51 643.23
227650 6 MCCORMACK PL BLOOMFIELD, CT 1148 ALBANY AV
2006-02-0201242 S FARRELL HERMON I 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 309.34 .00 41.76 351.10
917467 1392 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT 1392 ALBANY
2006-02-0201250 S FAUCETTE TAYNA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 60.22 .00 8.13 68.35
234610 57 PRATT ST SUITE 707 HARTFORD, CT 57 PRATT ST
2006-02-0201274 S FIGUEROA PABLO 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 725.18 .00 97.90 823.08
241890 26 WETHERSFIELD AV HARTFORD, CT 26 WETHERSFIELD AV
2006-02-0201283 PP GOODRICH MASON CONTRACTORS & DESIGN LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 62.49 .00 8.44 70.93
924176 9F BROOKWOOD DR ROCKY HILL, CT 241 LEDYARD ST UNIT B-2
2006-02-0201284 S FIQUEROA GEORGE 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 171.14 .00 23.11 194.25
241990 41 HILLSDIE AV HARTFORD, CT 41 HILLSIDE AV
2006-02-0201292 FIRST IMPRESSIONS LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 543.88 .00 0.00 543.88
926129 28 E WINTONBURY AV BLOOMFIELD, CT 1481 ALBANY AV
2006-02-0201365 S G B FAMILY AUTO BODY INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 856.40 .00 115.62 972.02
264744 38 MONTAGUE CIRCLE EAST HARTFORD, CT 14 NEW PARK AV
2006-02-0201378 S GAMBLE JAMES 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 221.86 .00 29.95 251.81
267900 715 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT 715 ALBANY AV
2006-02-0201463 S GOMES CATALINO 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 86.20 .00 11.64 97.84
264740 101 SOUTH WHITNEY ST HARTFORD, CT 101 SOUTH WHITNEY ST
2006-02-0201466 PP GONZALEZ DELIA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 234.54 .00 31.66 266.20
926143 31 HARWICH RD HARTFORD, CT 2 NEW PARK AV
2006-02-0201467 S GONZALEZ MARIA HELIA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 79.24 .00 10.70 89.94
298500 468 FRANKLIN AV HARTFORD, CT 468 FRANKLIN AV
2006-02-0201477 PP COLOURS WORLDWIDE BARBER & SALON LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 133.12 .00 17.97 151.09

300670

104 WEST ST ROCKY HILL, CT

1098 ALBANY AV



Suspense Records Report
CITY OF HARTFORD

Date: 06/18/2021 Time: 12:31:38 Page: 4

Condition (s): Bill Year: 2004 to 2019, Type: 02 - PP, Order: Bill, Total Only: No, Recap by Dist: No
Bill # Dst Name Code Reason Date CITY Due/SuspDISTRICT Due/Susp

OTHER Due/Susp Total
2006-02-0201478 S GORE GERALD B 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 150.86 0.00 20.37 171.23
276200 363 MAIN ST 4FL HARTFORD, CT 363 MAIN ST
2006-02-0201521 GREENE MICHAEL D D S 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,946.06 0.00 0.00 1,946.06
308710 PO BOX 2012 HARTFORD, CT 711 BLUE HILLS AV
2006-02-0201531 S GROUP TELECOM (USA) LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 218.06 0.00 29.44 247.50
925062 1500-1066 W HASTINGS ST VANCOUVER, BC VARIOUS
2006-02-0201552 S GUZMAN LUIS A JR 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 363.86 0.00 49.12 412.98
917080 PO BOX 1073 HARTFORD, CT 64 NEW PARK AV
2006-02-0201579 PP HARRINGTONS EXQUISITE CAR WASH LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 290.34 0.00 39.20 329.54
917258 30 WOODLAND ST APT 7N HARTFORD, CT 63 CAPITOL AV
2006-02-0201665 S HARTFORD SURGERY CENTER LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 15.23 0.00 2.06 17.29
340970 PO BOX 380546 BIRMINGHAM, AL 100 RETREAT AV
2006-02-0201705 S HERNANDEZ BENITO 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 207.92 0.00 28.07 235.99
345080 72 NEW PARK AV HARTFORD, CT 72 NEW PARK AV
2006-02-0201713 S HI TECH TRANSMISSIONS 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 501.40 0.00 67.69 569.09
925008 24 HARBISON AV HARTFORD, CT 255 LEDYARD STREET
2006-02-0201714 s HIGH QUALITY AUTO BODY LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 104.58 0.00 14.12 118.70
925065 310 LOCUST ST UNIT B HARTFORD, CT 310 LOCUST STREET
2006-02-0201719 HILL HOUSING INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 369.56 0.00 0.00 369.56
348410 887 ASYLUM AV HARTFORD, CT 887 ASYLUM AV
2006-02-0201740 S HOME OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 50.70 0.00 6.85 57.55
924074 54 FENWICK ST HARTFORD, CT 54 FENWICK ST
2006-02-0201773 S HUSSAIN SYED MAZHAR 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 252.28 0.00 34.06 286.34
8115 410 MARKET ST HARTFORD, CT 410 MARKET ST
2006-02-0201841 s ITALIAN-AMERICAN HOME OF HARTFORD 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 113.46 0.00 15.32 128.78
369207 348 FRANKLIN AV HARTFORD, CT 348 FRANKLIN AV
2006-02-0201845 S J & P LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 6.86 0.00 0.93 7.79
900501 49 GOODALE DRIVE NEWINGTON, CT 217 NEW BRITAIN AV
2006-02-0201863 S JACOBS FRANK A JR 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 708.70 0.00 95.68 804.38
370630 3440 MAIN ST HARTFORD, CT 3440 MAIN ST
2006-02-0201906 S JOHNSON JAMES 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,545.44 0.00 208.64 1,754.08
377250 24 EARLE ST HARTFORD, CT 24 EARLE ST
2006-02-0201918 PP TSAKIRIS JOHN 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,243.08 0.00 167.82 1,410.90
369535 100 RETREAT AV HARTFORD, CT 100 RETREAT AV
2006-02-0201983 S KULA PROFESSIONAL PHOTOFINISHING LA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 693.48 0.00 93.62 787.10
414550 385 FOREST ST EAST HARTFORD, CT 141 MEADOW ST
2006-02-0201994 S LA CASONA RESTAURANT LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 7,641.72 0.00 1,031.68 8,673.40

926171

681 WETHERSFIELD AV HARTFORD, CT

681 WETHERSFIELD AV



Condition (s):
Bill #
2006-02-0201999
418330

2006-02-0202007
419470

2006-02-0202038
917181

2006-02-0202042
924336

2006-02-0202059
436410

2006-02-0202083
917255

2006-02-0202088
925048

2006-02-0202100
900047

2006-02-0202140
463400

2006-02-0202168
924245

2006-02-0202169
469217

2006-02-0202200
478940

2006-02-0202221
484200

2006-02-0202225
917481

2006-02-0202308
917222

2006-02-0202318
917231

2006-02-0202322
925190

2006-02-0202333
917590

2006-02-0202346
924041

Bill Year:

PP

2004 to 2019, Type: 02 - PP,

Dst Name

LA MIRAGE CAFE INC
978 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT

LAFRENIER R KENNETH M D
100 RETREAT AV SUITE 612 HARTFORD, CT
LAWRENCE ANDREW

3345 MAIN ST HARTFORD, CT

LE CAM TU DO
460 FRANKLIN AV HARTFORD, CT

LEE NORMAN
1166 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT

LEWIS RUPERT & KATHLEEN
327 HILLSIDE AVE HARTFORD, CT

LIFESAFE SERVICES INC
10275 WAYZATA BLVD STE 310 HOPKINS, MN
LIQUOR MERCHANTS LTD LLC

1783 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT

LUGO LADISLAO
954 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT
MAD DAWGS ROCK AND ROLL SALOON INC
56 PARK PL MIDDLETOWN, CT

MADINA AUTO BODY & SALES INC
30 AIRPORT RD HARTFORD, CT

MARCHESE FRANK M
56 ARBOR ST 2FL HARTFORD, CT

MARTINEZ VANESSA
256 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT

MASOOB SYED & NADEEM S BAHTTI
1950 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT

MGK LLC

575 WINDSOR ST HARTFORD, CT
MILANDER CLARA
3003 MAIN ST HARTFORD, CT
MILLER AUTO CENTER LLC

7 SHEPARD RD BLOOMFIELD, CT

MIRAMBEAUX DANNY
307 ZION ST HARTFORD, CT

MOES FURNITURE & ACCESSORIES
2880 MAIN ST HARTFORD, CT

Suspense Records Report
CITY OF HARTFORD

Date: 06/18/2021 Time: 12:31:38 Page: 5
Order: Bill, Total Only: No, Recap by Dist: No
Code Reason Date CITY Due/SuspDISTRICT Due/Susp
OTHER Due/Susp
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 536.90 0.00 0.00
978 ALBANY AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 65.29 0.00 8.81
100 RETREAT AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 580.64 0.00 0.00
3345 MAIN ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 500.14 0.00 67.52
460 FRANKLIN AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 3,894.04 0.00 525.72
1166 ALBANY AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 580.66 0.00 78.39
399 CAPITOL AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 19.64 0.00 2.65
VARIOUS
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 45.00 0.00 6.07
935 MAIN ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 86.20 0.00 11.64
954 PARK ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 301.74 0.00 40.74
76 UNION PLACE
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 388.58 0.00 0.00
100 AIRPORT RD
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 11.68 0.00 1.58
56 ARBOR ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 943.24 0.00 127.34
256 ALBANY AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 773.98 0.00 104.49
1950 PARK
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 697.92 0.00 94.22
575 WINDSOR ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 967.32 0.00 130.60
7 WYLLYS ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 557.82 0.00 75.31
269 TOWER AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 325.18 0.00 43.90
307 ZION ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 293.50 0.00 39.62

2880 MAIN ST

74.

580.

567.

4,419.

659.

22

51.

97.

342.

388.

13

1,070.

878.

1,097.

633.

333.

64

66

76

05

.29

07

84

48

58

.26

58

47

.14

92

13

.08

12



Suspense Records Report
CITY OF HARTFORD

Date: 06/18/2021 Time: 12:31:38 Page: 6

Condition (s): Bill Year: 2004 to 2019, Type: 02 - PP, Order: Bill, Total Only: No, Recap by Dist: No
Bill # Dst Name Code Reason Date CITY Due/SuspDISTRICT Due/Susp

OTHER Due/Susp Total
2006-02-0202364 S MOREL CLARA N 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 670.02 0.00 90.46 760.48
917072 22 MONTROSE ST HARTFORD, CT 310 FRANKLIN
2006-02-0202400 PP MUMBY JONATHAN 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 298.58 0.00 40.31 338.89
529410 175 BARBOUR ST HARTFORD, CT 175 BARBOUR ST
2006-02-0202401 MUMFORD MARK 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 543.88 0.00 0.00 543.88
529415 PO BOX 231742 HARTFORD, CT 825 MAIN ST
2006-02-0202418 MYLES CATERING LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,333.72 0.00 0.00 1,333.72
926206 45 BARTHOLOMEW AV HARTFORD, CT 45 BARTHOLOMEW AVE
2006-02-0202419 PP MYRIAH ENTERPRISE LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 341.68 0.00 46.13 387.81
313095 3281 MAIN ST STE 4 HARTFORD, CT 261 BARBOUR ST
2006-02-0202443 S NEGRON FELIX 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 377.16 0.00 50.92 428.08
926209 49 PROSPECT AVE HARTFORD, CT 1589 PARK ST
2006-02-0202444 NEGRON HIRAM D 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 145.16 0.00 0.00 145.16
917130 263 FRANKLIN AV HARTFORD, CT 263 FRANKLIN AV
2006-02-0202469 S NEW CONNECTICUT ESPRESSO LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 3,057.90 0.00 0.00 3,057.90
926213 1 CONSTITUTION PLZ HARTFORD, CT 1 CONSTITUTION PLAZA
2006-02-0202579 S OLIVERAS MARIA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 164.18 0.00 22.17 186.35
926224 190 PINE ST APT 125 MANCHESTER, CT 390 FRANKLIN AV
2006-02-0202620 S ORTIZ MARIA E 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 182.56 0.00 24.65 207.21
556350 HARTFORD, CT 1762 PARK ST
2006-02-0202621 S ORTIZ PEDRO 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 62.12 0.00 8.39 70.51
924036 397 CAPITOL AV HARTFORD, CT 397 CAPITOL AVE
2006-02-0202654 PANDYA ARUNA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,350.84 0.00 0.00 1,350.84
561650 26 OLD HATCHERY LN NEWINGTON, CT 42 HAWTHORN ST
2006-02-0202703 S PERCY LARRY 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 310.60 0.00 41.93 352.53
572995 247 WALNUT ST HARTFORD, CT 247 WALNUT ST
2006-02-0202707 S PEREZ ANTONIO 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 275.10 0.00 37.14 312.24
926254 457 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT 457 PARK ST
2006-02-0202709 PEREZ MARIA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 180.08 0.00 0.00 180.08
926255 651 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT 651 ALBANY AVE
2006-02-0202711 S PEREZ PEDRO RAMOS 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 59.58 0.00 8.04 67.62
513150 10 GRAND ST HARTFORD, CT 10 GRAND ST
2006-02-0202745 S PICKERING CLENT 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 337.22 0.00 45.53 382.75
917497 931 BROAD ST HARTFORD, CT 931 BROAD ST
2006-02-0202763 S PLANET OF SOUND LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 0.19 0.00 0.03 0.22
582153 111 ALLYN ST HARTFORD, CT 111 ALLYN ST
2006-02-0202780 S PORTILLA HENRY & ANGELA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 701.08 0.00 94.65 795.73

588680

850 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT

844 PARK ST



Suspense Records Report
CITY OF HARTFORD

Date: 06/18/2021 Time: 12:31:39 Page: 7

Condition (s): Bill Year: 2004 to 2019, Type: 02 - PP, Order: Bill, Total Only: No, Recap by Dist: No
Bill # Dst Name Code Reason Date CITY Due/SuspDISTRICT Due/Susp

OTHER Due/Susp Total
2006-02-0202781 S POSITIVE MOMENTUM INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 71.62 0.00 9.67 81.29
917726 40 WOODLAND ST HARTFORD, CT 40 WOODLAND ST
2006-02-0202847 S QUIS QUEYA MARKET LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 948.94 0.00 128.11 1,077.05
924014 887 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT 887 PARK ST
2006-02-0202868 S RAJUN CAJUN ENTERPRISES INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,468.74 0.00 198.29 1,667.03
603200 P O BOX 254 WINDSOR, CT 2790 MAIN ST
2006-02-0202947 S RIVERA CARMEN 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 483.66 0.00 65.30 548.96
917054 639 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT 639 PARK ST
2006-02-0202949 RIVERA EVELYN 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 202.84 0.00 0.00 202.84
618090 573 MAPLE AV HARTFORD, CT 573 MAPLE AV
2006-02-0202950 S RIVERA MARIA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 197.14 0.00 26.62 223.76
926270 4 AMATO DR APT G SOUTH WINDSOR, CT 627 PARK ST
2006-02-0202954 S RIVERA RUBEN 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 77.02 0.00 10.40 87.42
917397 476 FARMINGTON AVE #201 HARTFORD, CT 246 SOUTH ST
2006-02-0202965 S ROBERTO PEREZ & NORMA RIVERA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 705.52 0.00 95.25 800.77
926000 177 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT 77 ALBANY AV
2006-02-0202972 ROBINSON L &ELISE ROBINSON 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 55.78 0.00 0.00 55.78
621310 164 WESTLAND ST 168 HARTFORD, CT 164 WESTLAND ST
2006-02-0202977 S RODGERS COREY & HOWE DENISE 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 253.56 0.00 34.23 287.79
924332 679 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT 679 ALBANY AV
2006-02-0202979 S RODRIGUEZ ALBERT 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 823.44 0.00 111.17 934.61
917623 1972 MAIN ST HARTFORD, CT 1972 MAIN ST
2006-02-0202988 S RODRIGUEZ MARIA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 197.14 0.00 26.62 223.76
926275 742 MAPLE AV HARTFORD, CT 742 MAPLE AV
2006-02-0202989 PP INTERNATIONAL BARBER SHOP LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 290.34 0.00 39.20 329.54
917175 205 CATHERINE ST HARTFORD, CT 1283 MAIN ST
2006-02-0202998 S ROMAN INGRID 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 342.30 0.00 46.21 388.51
625850 1972 MAIN ST HARTFORD, CT 1972 MAIN ST
2006-02-0203041 S S & F ENTERPRISES LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 121.06 0.00 16.35 137.41
917075 1210A WEST MIDDLE TPKE MANCHESTER, CT 454 FRANKLIN AV
2006-02-0203070 S SANCHEZ SIXTO 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 302.36 0.00 40.82 343.18
649440 539 ZION ST HARTFORD, CT 539 ZION ST
2006-02-0203130 S SEAY TROY 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 302.36 0.00 40.82 343.18
664390 179 BARBOUR ST HARTFORD, CT 179 BARBOUR ST
2006-02-0203168 S SHERWANI & SONS LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 4.45 0.00 0.60 5.05
926011 690 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT 690 ALBANY AV
2006-02-0203182 S SHUN LI LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 361.32 0.00 48.78 410.10

545650

126 LUDLOW ST APT 2C NEW YORK, NY

258 FARMINGTON AV



Suspense Records Report
CITY OF HARTFORD
Date: 06/18/2021 Time: 12:31:39 Page: 8

Condition (s): Bill Year: 2004 to 2019, Type: 02 - PP, Order: Bill, Total Only: No, Recap by Dist: No

Bill # Dst Name Code Reason Date CITY Due/SuspDISTRICT Due/Susp

OTHER Due/Susp
2006-02-0203195 s SILK MARK R M D P C 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 245.32 0.00 11.33
681285 1000 ASYLUM AV RM 3213A HARTFORD, CT 1000 ASYLUM AV
2006-02-0203202 S SINGH CAROL K 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 2,115.96 .00 285.67
679710 274 FARMINGTON AV HARTFORD, CA 274 FARMINGTON AV
2006-02-0203275 S SPORT CENTER CAFE LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 323.92 .00 43.73
926304 76 BARBOUR RD NEW BRITAIN, CT 1943 BROAD ST
2006-02-0203344 S SUAZO DAISY & ANTONIO 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 29.16 .00 3.94
926360 540 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT 540 PARK ST
2006-02-0203356 S SUNRAY TRAVEL SERVICE INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 218.06 .00 29.44
721410 98 NEW BRITAIN AV HARTFORD, CT 98 NEW BRITAIN AV
2006-02-0203506 PP T.B.L. PAINTING INC. 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 86.84 .00 11.72
743350 455 CORNWALL ST HARTFORD, CT 2920 MAIN ST
2006-02-0203595 VEHICLE PLUS 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 190.16 .00 0.00
926340 946 MAPLE AV HARTFORD, CT 946 MAPLE AV
2006-02-0203597 S VELEX FRANCISCO&MARIA CARASO 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 890.00 .00 120.15
683915 HC 40 BOX 44000 SAN LORENZO, PR 22 MAPLE AV
2006-02-0203599 PP YUNGO AND JUNIOR AUTO REPAIR LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 502.68 .00 67.86
900025 96 FORSTER ST HARTFORD, CT 100 FRANCIS AV
2006-02-0203662 S WALTON CLARENCE 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 883.02 .00 119.21
764800 129 NELSON ST HARTFORD, CT 129 NELSON ST
2006-02-0203701 S WEST INDIAN FOUNDATION INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 151.18 .00 20.41
777210 32 WINTONBURY AVE BLOOMFIELD, CT 1229 ALBANY AV
2006-02-0203730 S WILLIAMS NATLEY 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 6.56 .00 0.89
786375 69 PRATT ST 2FL HARTFORD, CT 69 PRATT ST FL 2
2006-02-0203760 S WONDER PACKAGE LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 441.18 .00 59.56
900301 481 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT 481 ALBANY AV
2006-02-0203771 S WRECK SHOP LLC THE 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 241.52 .00 32.61
795500 28 PIERCE BLVD WINDSOR, CT 1291 ALBANY AV
2006-02-0203783 S XUE SHAN XIANG 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 54.55 .00 7.37
924253 31-33A MARKET ST NEW YORK, NY 344 FRANKLIN AVENUE
2006-02-0290003 S TAVITOS HAIR SALON LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 294.76 .00 39.79
48 250 H MAIN ST HARTFORD, CT 250 MAIN ST
2006-02-0290035 S GREEN MARIE 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 56.42 .00 0.00
928852 47 MAGNOLIA ST HARTFORD, CT 47 MAGNOLIA ST
2006-02-0290052 S CLARKE CHRISTOPHER S 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 110.30 .00 14.89
928725 49 BRENTMOOR RD EAST HARTFORD, CT 495 FARMINGTON AVENUE
2006-02-0290068 S DESIGNS BY EILEEN LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 915.34 .00 123.57

928714

56 GREENFIELD AV BRANFORD, CT

301 MURPHY ROAD
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Date:

06/18/2021 Time:

12:31

:39 Page:

9

Condition (s): Bill Year: 2004 to 2019, Type: 02 - PP, Order: Bill, Total Only: No, Recap by Dist: No
Bill # Dst Name Code Reason Date CITY Due/SuspDISTRICT Due/Susp

OTHER Due/Susp Total
2006-02-0290074 S KRAZY FAITH RADIO NETWORK 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 46.90 0.00 6.33 53.23
928247 PO BOX 400316 HARTFORD, CT VARIOUS
PERSONAL PROPERTY # Of Acct: 150 83,081.62 0.00 9,903.46 92,985.08
YR : 2006 TOTAL : 150 83,081.62 0.00 9,903.46 92,985.08
2007-02-0205755 S CITY ELECTRICAL ENTERPRISES LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 897.30 0.00 107.68 1,004.98
133215 PO BOX 2587 HARTFORD, CT 92 WESTON ST
2007-02-0207659 S PERCY LARRY 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 427.12 0.00 51.26 478.38
572995 247 WALNUT ST HARTFORD, CT 247 WALNUT ST
PERSONAL PROPERTY # Of Acct: 2 1,324.42 0.00 158.94 1,483.36
YR : 2007 TOTAL : 2 1,324.42 0.00 158.94 1,483.36
2008-02-0205026 S A SIMPLE MORTGAGE OPTION INC 41 DECEASED 06/15/2021 575.76 0.00 60.45 636.21
926015 215 WASHINGTON ST HARTFORD, CT 215 WASHINGTON ST
2008-02-0205199 S ARCINIEGA RAFAEL B 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,363.48 0.00 248.16 2,611.64
22210 105 NEW BRITAIN AV HARTFORD, CT 105 NEW BRITAIN AV
2008-02-0205266 S ATR ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 471.68 0.00 49.52 521.20
917005 99 MAPLE ST WAHTERSFIELD, CT 920 WETHERSFIELD AV
2008-02-0205317 S BANK ANALYSIS CENTER INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,969.10 0.00 311.76 3,280.86
35930 185 ASYLUM ST HARTFORD, CT 151 ASYLUM ST
2008-02-0205395 S BENZ LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,037.98 0.00 108.98 1,146.96
54210 31 CUSTER DR WINDSOR, CT 3019 MAIN ST
2008-02-0205396 S BERANT CORPORATION 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 498.60 0.00 52.35 550.95
54150 685 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT 685 PARK ST
2008-02-0205410 S BH & R LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 0.00 0.00 361.20 361.20
31020 125 NEW BRITAIN AV HARTFORD, CT 125 NEW BRITAIN AV
2008-02-0205443 PP BOOKS BLESSED HANDS BARBER SHOP LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 369.06 0.00 38.74 407.80
917190 10 BREWSTER RD WINDSOR, CT 2753 MAIN ST
2008-02-0205476 S BROAD PARK DEVELOPMENT CORP INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 907.42 0.00 42.79 950.21
85550 617 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT 617 PARK ST
2008-02-0205527 S C F CLUB LTD 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,578.22 0.00 270.71 2,848.93
100395 1170 KNOB HILL RD GLASTONBURY, CT 113 ALLYN ST
2008-02-0205536 S CALIXTO DAVID 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 433.82 0.00 45.55 479.37
103510 1400 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT 1400 PARK ST
2008-02-0205549 S CANINO CHERYL A 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,513.30 0.00 158.89 1,672.19

105400

1229 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT

1229 ALBANY AV



Condition (s):
Bill #
2008-02-0205598 S
111790

2008-02-0205613 S
925115

2008-02-0205614 s
928544

2008-02-0205625 s
917153

2008-02-0205627 S
118159

2008-02-0205673 S
127510

2008-02-0205691 s
127896

2008-02-0205734 s
133215

2008-02-0205756 S
138450

2008-02-0205757 s
100592

2008-02-0205786 S
148305

2008-02-0205788 S
148400

2008-02-0205869 s
158119

2008-02-0205880 s
160500

2008-02-0205881 s
900307

2008-02-0205888 S
162575

2008-02-0205919 s
170925

2008-02-0205922 s
924084

2008-02-0205930 s
154100

Bill Year:

2004 to 2019, Type: 02 - PP,

Dst Name

CARIBBEAN FOODS INC
101 RESERVE RD 14-B HARTFORD, CT

CARTAGENA FELIX
414 FRANCIS ST NEW BRITAIN, CT
CARTAGENA FELIX
414 FRANCIS ST NEW BRITAIN, CT
CASH N CARRY WHOLESALE INC

2964 MAIN ST A HARTFORD, CT

CASHMAN STEPHEN F

179 ALLYN ST RM 411 & 412 HARTFORD,
CHARTER OAK SUPERMARKET INC

282 CLINTON ST NEW BRITAIN, CT

CHENG MEI-WA
1 CONGRESS ST 4FL HARTFORD, CT

CITY ELECTRICAL ENTERPRISES LLC
PO BOX 2587 HARTFORD, CT

CLUB PERU OF CT INC
152 FRANCIS AV HARTFORD, CT

CMD VENTURES LLC
29 CYPRES RD OLD SAYBROOK, CT

COLON ASUNCION
485 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT

COLON RAYMOND J
561 HILLSIDE AV HARTFORD, CT

COOLER WATERS LLC
PO BOX 499 COLLINSVILLE, CT

CORDERO CHRISTINA
205 BARBOUR ST HARTFORD, CT

CORDERO CHRISTINA
134 BARBOUR ST HARTFORD, CT

CORVO RESTAURANT INC
494 FRANKLIN AV HARTFORD, CT

CROWN CLEANERS INC
297 FRANKLIN AV HARTFORD, CT

CRUZ BROTHERS ENTERPRISE LLC
124 BRITT RD EAST HARTFORD, CT

CT SPECIALIST LLC
585 WINDSOR ST HARTFORD, CT

C

Suspense Records Report

CITY OF HARTFORD

Date: 06/18/2021 Time: 12:31:39 Page: 10
Order: Bill, Total Only: No, Recap by Dist: No
Code Reason Date CITY Due/SuspDISTRICT Due/Susp
OTHER Due/Susp
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 384.32 0.00 40.35
101 RESERVE RD
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 101.90 0.00 10.70
MAIN ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 82.24 0.00 8.64
MAIN ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,508.94 0.00 158.43
2964 MAIN ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 3,781.44 0.00 397.05
179 ALLYN ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 814.52 0.00 85.52
365 CAPITOL AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 113.54 0.00 11.92
184 KENYON ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 738.08 0.00 77.49
92 WESTON ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 882.94 0.00 92.70
150 FRANCIS AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 44 .40 0.00 4.66
1 TALCOTT ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,214.86 0.00 127.56
485 ALBANY AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 816.70 0.00 85.75
561 HILLSIDE AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 128.10 0.00 13.45
VARIOUS
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,846.08 0.00 298.83
205 BARBOUR ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 572.12 0.00 60.07
134 BARBOUR ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,797.32 0.00 293.71
494 FRANKLIN AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 919.34 0.00 96.53
297 FRANKLIN AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 511.70 0.00 53.72
1585 PARK ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 272.96 0.00 28.66

585 WINDSOR ST

Total

424.

90.

1,667.

4,178.

900.

125.

815.

975.

49.

1,342.

902.

3,144.

632.

3,091.

1,015.

565.

301.

.60

88

37

49

04

46

57
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45

.55
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03
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Condition (s):
Bill #
2008-02-0205946
176924

2008-02-0206039
206855

2008-02-0206059
213186

2008-02-0206076
926116

2008-02-0206118
222435

2008-02-0206120
917250

2008-02-0206183
917467

2008-02-0206219
924176

2008-02-0206220
241990

2008-02-0206229
926129

2008-02-0206294
264744

2008-02-0206309
267900

2008-02-0206387
264740

2008-02-0206390
926143

2008-02-0206391
298500

2008-02-0206401
300670

2008-02-0206402
276200

2008-02-0206445
308710

2008-02-0206455
925062

PP

PP

PP

PP

Bill Year: 2004 to 2019, Type: 02 - PP,
Dst Name
S D J°S LLC

257 NORTH ST WINDSOR LOCKS, CT

THE ATLANTIC CAFE LLC
130 KANE ST C-4 WEST HARTFORD, CT
DUBOCZY JOHN B

135 SUNNY REACH DR WEST HARTFORD, CT

E & N LAWN SERVICES LLC
246 CORNWALL ST HARTFORD, CT

ELIZABETH CORP
318 FRANKLIN AV HARTFORD, CT

ELLIS DWIGHT & BURKE DALE
2 LINWOOD DR BLOOMFIELD, CT

FARRELL HERMON I
1392 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT

GOODRICH MASON CONTRACTORS & DESIGN LLC
9F BROOKWOOD DR ROCHY HILL, CT

FIQUEROA GEORGE
41 HILLSDIE AV HARTFORD, CT

FIRST IMPRESSIONS LLC
28 E WINTONBURY AV BLOOMFIELD, CT

G B FAMILY AUTO BODY INC
38 MONTAGUE CIRCLE EAST HARTFORD, CT

GAMBLE JAMES
715 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT

GOMES CATALINO
101 SOUTH WHITNEY ST HARTFORD, CT

GONZALEZ DELIA
31 HARWICH ST HARTFORD, CT
GONZALEZ MARIA HELIA

468 FRANKLIN AV HARTFORD, CT

COLOURS WORLDWIDE BARBER & SALON LLC
104 WEST ST ROCKY HILL, CT

GORE GERALD B
363 MAIN ST 4FL HARTFORD, CT

GREENE MICHAEL D D S
PO BOX 2012 HARTFORD, CT

GROUP TELECOM (USA) LLC
1500-1066 W HASTINGS ST VANCOUVER,

Suspense Records Report

CITY OF HARTFORD

Date: 06/18/2021 Time: 12:31:39 Page: 11
Order: Bill, Total Only: No, Recap by Dist: No
Code Reason Date CITY Due/SuspDISTRICT Due/Susp
OTHER Due/Susp
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 584.50 0.00 61.37
852 MAIN ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,891.08 0.00 198.56
900 NEW BRITAIN AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 0.01 0.00 0.00
100 RETREAT AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 533.54 0.00 56.02
246 CORNWALL ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,728.16 0.00 286.45
318 FRANKLIN AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 691.50 0.00 72.61
1123 ALBANY AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 555.38 0.00 58.31
1392 ALBANY
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 384.34 0.00 40.35
241 LEDYARD ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 156.50 0.00 16.43
41 HILLSIDE AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 780.30 0.00 81.93
1481 ALBANY AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,557.70 0.00 163.55
14 NEW PARK AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 398.16 0.00 41.80
715 ALBANY AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 124.46 0.00 13.06
101 SOUTH WHITNEY ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 337.02 0.00 35.38
2 NEW PARK AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 77.16 0.00 8.10
468 FRANKLIN AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 238.76 0.00 25.06
1098 ALBANY AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 270.78 0.00 28.43
363 MAIN ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 3,491.00 0.00 366.55
711 BLUE HILLS AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 390.88 0.00 41.04

BC VARIOUS

Total

645.

2,089.

3,014.

764.

613.

172.

862

1,721

439.

137.

372.

85

263.

3,857.

431.

61

11

69

.69

93

.23

.25

52

40

.26

.21

55

92



Condition (s):
Bill #
2008-02-0206472
917080

2008-02-0206498
917258

2008-02-0206618
925008

2008-02-0206620
925065

2008-02-0206648
924074

2008-02-0206682
8115

2008-02-0206740
369207

2008-02-0206744
900501

2008-02-0206755
370630

2008-02-0206795
377250

2008-02-0206803
369535

2008-02-0206855
928247

2008-02-0206860
414550

2008-02-0206877
418330

2008-02-0206883
419470

2008-02-0206919
917181

2008-02-0206923
924336

2008-02-0206939
436410

2008-02-0206961
917255

PP

Bill Year: 2004 to 2019, Type: 02 - PP,
Dst Name
S GUZMAN LUIS A JR
PO BOX 1073 HARTFORD, CT
PP HARRINGTONS EXQUISITE CAR WASH LLC
30 WOODLAND ST APT 7N HARTFORD, CT
S HI TECH TRANSMISSIONS
24 HARBISON AV HARTFORD, CT
S HIGH QUALITY AUTO BODY LLC
310 LOCUST ST UNIT B HARTFORD, CT
S HOME OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES LLC
54 FENWICK ST HARTFORD, CT
S HUSSAIN SYED MAZHAR
410 MARKET ST HARTFORD, CT
S ITALIAN-AMERICAN HOME OF HARTFORD
348 FRANKLIN AV HARTFORD, CT
S J & P LLC
49 GOODALE DRIVE NEWINGTON, CT
S JACOBS FRANK A JR
3440 MAIN ST HARTFORD, CT
S JOHNSON JAMES
24 EARLE ST HARTFORD, CT
PP RN'S RETREAT LLC
43 CROUCH RD AMSTON, CT
S KRAZY FAITH RADIO NETWORK
PO BOX 400316 HARTFORD, CT
S KULA PROFESSIONAL PHOTOFINISHING LA
385 FOREST ST EAST HARTFORD, CT
S LA MIRAGE CAFE INC
978 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT
S LAFRENIER R KENNETH M D

100 RETREAT AV SUITE 612 HARTFORD, CT

LAWRENCE ANDREW
3345 MAIN ST HARTFORD, CT

LE CAM TU DO
460 FRANKLIN AV HARTFORD, CT

LEE NORMAN
1166 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT

LEWIS RUPERT & KATHLEEN
327 HILLSIDE AVE HARTFORD, CT

Suspense Records Report

CITY OF HARTFORD

Date: 06/18/2021 Time: 12:31:39 Page: 12
Order: Bill, Total Only: No, Recap by Dist: No
Code Reason Date CITY Due/SuspDISTRICT Due/Susp
OTHER Due/Susp
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 652.20 0.00 68.48
64 NEW PARK AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 520.46 0.00 54.64
63 CAPITOL AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 899.68 0.00 94.46
255 LEDYARD STREET
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 187.80 0.00 19.71
310 LOCUST ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 90.98 0.00 9.55
54 FENWICK ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 205.26 0.00 21.55
410 MARKET ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 203.80 0.00 21.40
348 FRANKLIN AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 461.48 0.00 48.45
217 NEW BRITAIN AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,589.00 0.00 166.84
3440 MAIN ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,419.40 0.00 149.03
24 EARLE ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,230.30 0.00 234.17
100 RETREAT AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 34.94 0.00 3.67
VARIOUS
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,948.00 0.00 309.53
141 MEADOW ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 963.00 0.00 101.11
978 ALBANY AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 187.80 0.00 19.71
100 RETREAT AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,041.62 0.00 109.37
3345 MAIN ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 897.50 0.00 94.23
460 FRANKLIN AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 6,986.38 0.00 733.57
1166 ALBANY AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,041.62 0.00 109.37

399 CAPITOL AV

Total

720.

575.
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207.

100.

226.

225.

509.

1,755.

1,568.

2,464.
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3,257.
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7,719.
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Suspense Records Report
CITY OF HARTFORD
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Bill # Dst Name Code Reason Date CITY Due/SuspDISTRICT Due/Susp

OTHER Due/Susp Total
2008-02-0206969 S LIFESAFE SERVICES INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 35.66 0.00 3.74 39.40
925048 10275 WAYZATA BLVD STE 310 MINNETONKA, VARIOUS
2008-02-0206981 S LIQUOR MERCHANTS LTD LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 161.58 0.00 16.96 178.54
900047 935 MAIN ST HARTFORD, CT 935 MAIN ST
2008-02-0207033 S MAD DAWGS ROCK AND ROLL SALOON INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 433.10 0.00 45.47 478.57
924245 77 COLUMBIA ST NEW BRITAIN, CT 76 UNION PLACE
2008-02-0207034 S MADINA AUTO BODY & SALES INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 349.38 0.00 36.68 386.06
469217 30 AIRPORT RD HARTFORD, CT 30 AIRPORT RD
2008-02-0207059 s MARCHESE FRANK M 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 765.74 0.00 80.40 846.14
478940 56 ARBOR ST 2FL HARTFORD, CT 56 ARBOR ST
2008-02-0207081 S MARTINEZ VANESSA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,691.64 .00 177.62 1,869.26
484200 256 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT 256 ALBANY AV
2008-02-0207086 S MASOOB SYED & NADEEM S BAHTTI 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,388.10 .00 145.75 1,533.85
917481 1950 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT 1950 PARK
2008-02-0207148 S MGK LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,504.70 .00 262.99 2,767.69
917222 575 WINDSOR ST HARTFORD, CT 575 WINDSOR ST
2008-02-0207160 S MILANDER CLARA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,735.30 .00 182.20 1,917.50
917231 3003 MAIN ST HARTFORD, CT 7 WYLLYS ST
2008-02-0207163 S MILLER AUTO CENTER LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,002.32 .00 105.24 1,107.56
925190 7 SHEPHARD RD BLOOMFIELD, CT 269 TOWER AV
2008-02-0207172 S MIRAMBEAUX DANNY 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 583.04 .00 61.22 644.26
917590 307 ZION ST HARTFORD, CT 307 ZION ST
2008-02-0207185 S MOES FURNITURE & ACCESSORIES 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 526.26 .00 55.26 581.52
924041 2880 MAIN ST HARTFORD, CT 2880 MAIN ST
2008-02-0207231 PP MUMBY JONATHAN 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 535.74 0.00 56.25 591.99
529410 175 BARBOUR ST HARTFORD, CT 175 BARBOUR ST
2008-02-0207232 S MUMFORD MARK 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 976.10 0.00 102.49 1,078.59
529415 PO BOX 231742 HARTFORD, CT 825 MAIN ST
2008-02-0207247 S MYLES CATERING LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,914.38 0.00 201.01 2,115.39
926206 1028 BOULAVARD ST 332 WEST HARTFORD, C 45 BARTHOLOMEW AVE
2008-02-0207248 PP MYRIAH ENTERPRISE LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 490.60 0.00 51.51 542.11
313095 3281 MAIN ST STE 4 HARTFORD, CT 261 BARBOUR ST
2008-02-0207270 S NEGRON FELIX 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 296.98 0.00 31.18 328.16
926209 1585 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT 1589 PARK ST
2008-02-0207289 S NEW CONNECTICUT ESPRESSO LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 3,237.34 0.00 339.92 3,577.26
926213 41 COMMERCE CT NEWINGTON, CT 1 CONSTITUTION PLAZA
2008-02-0207388 S OLIVERAS MARIA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 235.10 0.00 24.68 259.78

926224 390 FRANKLIN AV HARTFORD, CT 390 FRANKLIN AV
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2008-02-0207429 S ORTIZ MARIA E 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 327.56 0.00 34.39 361.95
556350 HARTFORD, CT 1762 PARK ST
2008-02-0207501 S PERCY LARRY 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 329.74 0.00 34.62 364.36
572995 247 WALNUT ST HARTFORD, CT 247 WALNUT ST
2008-02-0207505 S PEREZ MARIA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 305.72 0.00 32.10 337.82
926255 651 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT 651 ALBANY AVE
2008-02-0207507 S PEREZ PEDRO RAMOS 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 85.16 0.00 8.94 94.10
513150 10 GRAND ST HARTFORD, CT 10 GRAND ST
2008-02-0207536 S PICKERING CLENT 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 483.32 0.00 50.74 534.06
917497 931 BROAD ST HARTFORD, CT 931 BROAD ST
2008-02-0207551 S PLANET OF SOUND LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,859.06 0.00 195.20 2,054.26
582153 111 ALLYN ST HARTFORD, CT 111 ALLYN ST
2008-02-0207569 S PORTILLA HENRY & ANGELA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,257.80 0.00 132.07 1,389.87
588680 850 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT 844 PARK ST
2008-02-0207629 S QUIS QUEYA MARKET LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,702.56 0.00 178.76 1,881.32
924014 887 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT 887 PARK ST
2008-02-0207649 S RAJUN CAJUN ENTERPRISES INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,635.00 0.00 276.68 2,911.68
603200 P O BOX 254 WINDSOR, CT 2790 MAIN ST
2008-02-0207721 S RIVERA EVELYN 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 291.16 0.00 30.57 321.73
618090 573 MAPLE AV HARTFORD, CT 573 MAPLE AV
2008-02-0207722 S RIVERA MARIA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 283.14 0.00 29.73 312.87
926270 4 AMATO DR APT G SOUTH WINDSOR, CT 627 PARK ST
2008-02-0207724 S RIVERA RUBEN 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 284.60 0.00 29.88 314.48
917397 476 FARMINGTON AVE #201 HARTFORD, CT 765 MAPLE AVE
2008-02-0207733 S ROBERTO PEREZ & NORMA RIVERA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 1,012.50 0.00 106.31 1,118.81
926000 177 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT 77 ALBANY AV
2008-02-0207739 S ROBINSON L &ELISE ROBINSON 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 99.72 0.00 10.47 110.19
621310 164 WESTLAND ST 168 HARTFORD, CT 164 WESTLAND ST
2008-02-0207745 S RODGERS COREY & HOWE DENISE 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 363.94 0.00 38.21 402.15
924332 679 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT 679 ALBANY AV
2008-02-0207746 S RODRIGUEZ ALBERT 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 1,476.90 0.00 155.07 1,631.97
917623 1972 MAIN ST HARTFORD, CT 1972 MAIN ST
2008-02-0207754 S RODRIGUEZ MARIA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 283.14 0.00 29.73 312.87
926275 181 HAMPTON ST HARTFORD, CT 742 MAPLE AV
2008-02-0207756 PP INTERNATIONAL BARBER SHOP LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 520.46 0.00 54.64 575.10
917175 205 CATHERINE ST HARTFORD, CT 1283 MAIN ST
2008-02-0207764 S ROMAN INGRID 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 613.62 0.00 64.43 678.05

625850

1972 MAIN ST HARTFORD, CT

1972 MAIN ST
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2008-02-0207806 S S & F ENTERPRISES LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 216.90 0.00 22.717
917075 1210A WEST MIDDLE TPKE MANCHESTER, CT 454 FRANKLIN AV
2008-02-0207828 S SANCHEZ SIXTO 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 542.28 0.00 56.93
649440 539 ZION ST HARTFORD, CT 539 ZION ST
2008-02-0207879 S SEAY TROY 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 542.28 0.00 56.93
664390 179 BARBOUR ST HARTFORD, CT 179 BARBOUR ST
2008-02-0207910 S SHERWANI & SONS LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 375.60 0.00 39.43
926011 690 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT 690 ALBANY AV
2008-02-0207921 S SHUN LI LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 648.56 0.00 68.09
545650 258 FARMINGTON AV HARTFORD, CT 258 FARMINGTON AV
2008-02-0207935 S SILK MARK R M D P C 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 440.38 0.00 46.23
681285 1000 ASYLUM AV RM 3213A HARTFORD, CT 1000 ASYLUM AV
2008-02-0208008 S SPORT CENTER CAFE LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 465.12 0.00 48.83
926304 1943 BROAD ST HARTFORD, CT 1943 BROAD ST
2008-02-0208056 S SUAZO DAISY & ANTONIO 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 52.40 0.00 5.50
926360 540 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT 540 PARK ST
2008-02-0208067 S SUNRAY TRAVEL SERVICE INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 390.88 0.00 41.04
721410 98 NEW BRITAIN AV HARTFORD, CT 98 NEW BRITAIN AV
2008-02-0208208 PP T.B.L. PAINTING INC. 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 155.78 0.00 16.35
743350 2920 MAIN ST HARTFORD, CT 2920 MAIN ST
2008-02-0208300 S VELEX FRANCISCO&MARIA CARASO 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 1,596.28 0.00 167.60
683915 HC 40 BOX 44000 SAN LORENZO, PR 22 MAPLE AV
2008-02-0208302 PP YUNGO AND JUNIOR AUTO REPAIR LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 901.88 0.00 94.69
900025 96 FORSTER ST HARTFORD, CT 100 FRANCIS AV
2008-02-0208366 S WALTON CLARENCE 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 1,980.62 0.00 207.96
764800 129 NELSON ST HARTFORD, CT 129 NELSON ST
2008-02-0208407 S WEST INDIAN FOUNDATION INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 542.28 0.00 56.93
777210 32 WINTONBURY AVE BLOOMFIELD, CT 1229 ALBANY AV
2008-02-0208431 S WILLIAMS NATLEY 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 216.90 0.00 22.77
786375 69 PRATT ST 2FL HARTFORD, CT 69 PRATT ST FL 2
2008-02-0208444 s WINSTON PHOTO STUDIO LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 502.98 0.00 52.81
227650 6 MCCORMACK PL BLOOMFIELD, CT 1148 ALBANY AV
2008-02-0208455 S WONDER PACKAGE LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 791.22 0.00 83.08
900301 481 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT 481 ALBANY AV
2008-02-0208464 S WRECK SHOP LLC THE 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 586.68 0.00 61.60
795500 28 PIERCE BLVD WINDSOR, CT 1291 ALBANY AV
2008-02-0208475 S XUE SHAN XIANG 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 183.42 0.00 19.26

924253 31-33A MARKET ST NEW YORK, NY 344 FRANKLIN AVENUE
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2008-02-0290012 S CHRISTOPHER CLARKE S 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 3.98 0.00 0.00 3.98
928725 49 BRENTMOOR RD EAST HARTFORD, CT 495 FARMINGTON AV
2008-02-0290020 S DESIGNS BY EILEEN LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 665.77 0.00 0.00 665.77
928714 56 GREENFIELD AV BRANFORD, CT 301 MURPHY RD
2008-02-0290048 S GREEN MARIE 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 0.67 0.00 0.00 0.67
928852 47 MAGNOLIA ST HARTFORD, CT 47 MAGNOLIA ST
PERSONAL PROPERTY # Of Acct: 129 114,883.39 0.00 12,300.59 127,183.98
YR : 2008 TOTAL 129 114,883.39 0.00 12,300.59 127,183.98
2009-02-0200030 S A SIMPLE MORTGAGE OPTION INC 41 DECEASED 06/15/2021 719.16 0.00 64.72 783.88
926015 215 WASHINGTON ST HARTFORD, CT 215 WASHINGTON ST
2009-02-0200211 S ARCINIEGA RAFAEL B 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,153.12 0.00 193.78 2,346.90
22210 105 NEW BRITAIN AV HARTFORD, CT 105 NEW BRITAIN AV
2009-02-0200279 S ATR ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 518.98 0.00 46.70 565.68
917005 99 MAPLE ST WETHERSFIELD, CT 920 WETHERSFIELD AV
2009-02-0200333 S BANK ANALYSIS CENTER INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 3,711.56 0.00 334.04 4,045.60
35930 1 HARTFORD SQ W STE 212 HARTFORD, CT 151 ASYLUM ST
2009-02-0200414 s BENZ LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,297.12 0.00 116.74 1,413.86
54210 31CUSTER DRIVE WINSOR, CT 3019 MAIN ST
2009-02-0200415 s BERANT CORPORATION 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 430.92 0.00 38.78 469.70
54150 685 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT 685 PARK ST
2009-02-0200457 PP BOOKS BLESSED HANDS BARBER SHOP LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 460.76 0.00 41.46 502.22
917190 10 BREWSTER RD WINDSOR, CT 2753 MAIN ST
2009-02-0200490 s BROAD-PARK DEVELOPMENT 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,118.04 0.00 100.62 1,218.66
85550 617 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT 617 PARK ST
2009-02-0200541 S C F CLUB LTD 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 3,223.14 0.00 290.08 3,513.22
100395 117 KNOB HILL DR GLASTONBURY, CT 113 ALLYN ST
2009-02-0200549 S CALIXTO DAVID 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 542.28 0.00 48.80 591.08
103510 1400 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT 1400 PARK ST
2009-02-0200561 S CANINO CHERYL A 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,891.80 0.00 170.26 2,062.06
105400 1229 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT 1229 ALBANY AV
2009-02-0200609 S CARIBBEAN FOODS INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 480.40 0.00 43.24 523.64
111790 101 RESERVE RD 14-B HARTFORD, CT 101 RESERVE RD
2009-02-0200625 S CARTAGENA FELIX 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 89.52 0.00 8.06 97.58
925115 414 FRANCIS ST NEW BRITAIN, CT MAIN ST
2009-02-0200636 S CASH N CARRY WHOLESALE INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,885.98 0.00 169.74 2,055.72

917153

2964 MAIN ST A HARTFORD, CT

2964 MAIN ST
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2009-02-0200638 S CASHMAN STEPHEN F 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 4,726.98 0.00 425.42 5,152.40
118159 179 ALLYN ST RM 411 & 412 HARTFORD, C 179 ALLYN ST
2009-02-0200688 S CHARTER OAK SUPERMARKET INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,018.32 0.00 91.64 1,109.96
127510 282 CLINTON ST NEW BRITAIN, CT 365 CAPITOL AV
2009-02-0200707 S CHENG MEI-WA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 141.94 0.00 12.76 154.70
127896 1 CONGRESS ST 4RD FL HARTFORD, CT 184 KENYON ST
2009-02-0200745 S CITY ELECTRICAL ENTERPRISES LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 873.48 0.00 78.60 952.08
133215 PO BOX 2587 HARTFORD, CT 92 WESTON ST
2009-02-0200753 S CLARKE CHRISTOPHER S 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 96.80 0.00 8.70 105.50
928725 49 BRENTMOOR RD EAST HARTFORD, CT 495 FARMINGTON AVENUE
2009-02-0200771 S CLUB PERU OF CT INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,104.22 0.00 99.38 1,203.60
138450 152 FRANCIS AV HARTFORD, CT 150 FRANCIS AV
2009-02-0200772 S CMD VENTURES LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 29.84 0.00 2.68 32.52
100592 29 CYPRES RD OLD SAYBROOK, CT 960 MAIN ST B LEVEL
2009-02-0200801 S COLON ASUNCION 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,518.40 0.00 136.66 1,655.06
148305 485 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT 485 ALBANY AV
2009-02-0200802 S COLON RAYMOND J 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,020.52 0.00 91.84 1,112.36
148400 561 HILLSIDE AV HARTFORD, CT 561 HILLSIDE AV
2009-02-0200888 S COOLER WATERS LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 160.14 0.00 14.40 174.54
158119 PO BOX 499 COLLINSVILLE, CT VARIOUS
2009-02-0200897 S CORDERO CHRISTINA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 3,557.98 0.00 320.22 3,878.20
160500 205 BARBOUR ST HARTFORD, CT 205 BARBOUR ST
2009-02-0200898 S CORDERO CHRISTINA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 714.80 0.00 64.32 779.12
900307 134 BARBOUR ST HARTFORD, CT 134 BARBOUR ST
2009-02-0200905 S CORVO RESTAURANT INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,223.00 0.00 200.06 2,423.06
162575 494 FRANKLIN AV HARTFORD, CT 494 FRANKLIN AV
2009-02-0200934 s CROWN CLEANERS INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,149.34 0.00 103.44 1,252.78
170925 297 FRANKLIN AV HARTFORD, CT 297 FRANKLIN AV
2009-02-0200938 S CRUZ BROTHERS ENTERPRISE LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 639.82 0.00 57.58 697.40
924084 124 BRITT RD EAST HARTFORD, CT 1585 PARK ST
2009-02-0200948 S CT SPECIALIST LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 341.38 0.00 30.72 372.10
154100 585 WINDSOR ST HARTFORD, CT 585 WINDSOR ST
2009-02-0200964 S D J°S LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 730.08 0.00 65.70 795.78
176924 257 NORTH ST WINDSOR LOCKS, CT 852 MAIN ST
2009-02-0201014 s DESIGNS BY EILEEN LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 987.02 0.00 88.82 1,075.84
928714 56 GREENFIELD AV BRANFORD, CT 301 MURPHY ROAD
2009-02-0201054 PP SANGRIA BAR & GRILL LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,363.50 0.00 212.70 2,576.20

206855 22 SHERBROOKE AVE HARTFORD, CT 900 NEW BRITAIN AV
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Bill Year: 2004 to 2019, Type: 02 - PP,
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S E & N LAWN SERVICES LLC

246 CORNWALL ST HARTFORD, CT
ELIZABETH CORP
318 FRANKLIN AV HARTFORD, CT

ELLIS DWIGHT & BURKE DALE
2 LINWOOD DR BLOOMFIELD, CT

GOODRICH MASON CONTRACTORS & DESIGN LLC
9F BROOKWOOD DR ROCKY HILL, CT

FIRST IMPRESSIONS LLC
1481 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT

G B FAMILY AUTO BODY INC
38 MONTAGUE CIRCLE EAST HARTFORD, CT

GAMBLE JAMES
715 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT

GONZALEZ DELIA
31 HARWICH ST HARTFORD, CT
GONZALEZ MARIA HELIA

468 FRANKLIN AV HARTFORD, CT

COLOURS WORLDWIDE BARBER & SALON LLC
104 WEST ST ROCKY HILL, CT

GORE GERALD B
363 MAIN ST 4FL HARTFORD, CT

GREEN MARIE

47 MAGNOLIA ST HARTFORD, CT
GREENE MICHAEL D D S

PO BOX 2012 HARTFORD, CT

GROUP TELECOM (USA) LLC
1500-1066 W HASTINGS ST VANCOUVER, BC
GUZMAN LUIS A JR

PO BOX 1073 HARTFORD, CT

HARRINGTONS EXQUISITE CAR WASH LLC
30 WOODLAND ST APT 7N HARTFORD, CT

HI TECH TRANSMISSIONS
24 HARBISON AV HARTFORD, CT

HIGH QUALITY AUTO BODY LLC
310 LOCUST ST UNIT B HARTFORD, CT

HOME OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES LLC
54 FENWICK ST HARTFORD, CT
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45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 666.76 0.00 60.
246 CORNWALL ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 3,409.48 0.00 306.
318 FRANKLIN AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 864.02 0.00 77.
1123 ALBANY AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 479.70 0.00 43.
241 LEDYARD ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 975.38 0.00 87.
1481 ALBANY AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,955.86 0.00 176.
14 NEW PARK AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 497.88 0.00 44.
715 ALBANY AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 420.74 0.00 37.
2 NEW PARK AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 96.80 0.00 8
468 FRANKLIN AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 298.44 0.00 26.
1098 ALBANY AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 338.46 0.00 30
363 MAIN ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 50.22 0.00 4
47 MAGNOLIA ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 4,363.76 0.00 392.
711 BLUE HILLS AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 488.42 0.00 43.
VARIOUS

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 815.98 0.00 73
64 NEW PARK AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 650.74 0.00 58.
63 CAPITOL AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,124.60 0.00 101
255 LEDYARD STREET

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 234.38 0.00 21.
310 LOCUST ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 113.54 0.00 10

54 FENWICK ST

.22
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2009-02-0201714
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2009-02-0201774
369207

2009-02-0201780
900501

2009-02-0201792
370630

2009-02-0201836
377250

2009-02-0201845
369535

2009-02-0201900
928247

2009-02-0201906
414550

2009-02-0201922
418330

2009-02-0201929
419470

2009-02-0201968
917181

2009-02-0201971
924336

2009-02-0201986
436410

2009-02-0202009
917255

2009-02-0202020
925048

2009-02-0202090
924245

2009-02-0202091
469217

2009-02-0202116
478940

2009-02-0202208
917222

PP

PP

Bill Year: 2004 to 2019, Type: 02 - PP,

Dst Name

S HUSSAIN SYED MAZHAR
410 MARKET ST HARTFORD, CT

S ITALIAN-AMERICAN HOME OF HARTFORD
348 FRANKLIN AV HARTFORD, CT

S J & P LLC
217 NEW BRITAIN AV HARTFORD, CT

S JACOBS FRANK A JR

3440 MAIN ST HARTFORD, CT
JOHNSON JAMES
24 EARLE ST HARTFORD, CT
RN'S RETREAT LLC

43 CROUCH RD AMSTON, CT

KRAZY FAITH RADIO NETWORK
PO BOX 400316 HARTFORD, CT

KULA PROFESSIONAL PHOTOFINISHING LA
385 FOREST ST EAST HARTFORD, CT

LA MIRAGE CAFE INC
978 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT

LAFRENIER R KENNETH M D
100 RETREAT AV SUITE 612 HARTFORD, CT
LAWRENCE ANDREW

3345 MAIN ST HARTFORD, CT

LE CAM TU DO
460 FRANKLIN AV HARTFORD, CT

LEE NORMAN
1166 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT

LEWIS RUPERT & KATHLEEN
327 HILLSIDE AVE HARTFORD, CT

LIFESAFE SERVICES INC
10275 WAYZATA BLVD STE 310 MINNETONKA,
MAD DAWGS ROCK AND ROLL SALOON INC

77 COLUMBIA ST NEW BRITAIN, CT

MADINA AUTO BODY & SALES INC
30 AIRPORT RD HARTFORD, CT

MARCHESE FRANK M
56 ARBOR ST 2ND FL HARTFORD, CT

MGK LLC
8 BANBURY LANE BLOOMFIELD, CT

Suspense Records Report

CITY OF HARTFORD

Date: 06/18/2021 Time: 12:31:40 Page: 19
Order: Bill, Total Only: No, Recap by Dist: No
Code Reason Date CITY Due/SuspDISTRICT Due/Susp
OTHER Due/Susp
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 214.72 0.00 19.32
410 MARKET ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 112.10 0.00 10.08
348 FRANKLIN AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 577.22 0.00 51.94
217 NEW BRITAIN AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 28.38 0.00 2.54
3440 MAIN ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,774.62 0.00 159.72
24 EARLE ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,787.86 0.00 250.90
100 RETREAT AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 42.94 0.00 3.86
VARIOUS
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 799.22 0.00 71.92
141 MEADOW ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,203.94 0.00 108.36
978 ALBANY AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 234.38 0.00 21.08
100 RETREAT AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,301.48 0.00 117.12
3345 MAIN ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,121.68 0.00 100.94
460 FRANKLIN AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 8,732.62 0.00 785.94
1166 ALBANY AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,301.50 0.00 117.12
399 CAPITOL AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 44.40 0.00 4.00
VARIOUS
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 541.56 0.00 48.74
76 UNION PLACE
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 414.90 0.00 37.34
30 AIRPORT RD
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 957.18 0.00 86.14
56 ARBOR ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 3,130.70 0.00 281.76

575 WINDSOR ST

Total

234.

122.

629.

30.

1,934.

3,038.

46.

1,312.

255.

1,418.

1,222.

9,518.

1,418.

48.

590.

452

1,043.

3,412.

18

16

92

34

76

80

.14

30

46

60

62

56

62

40

30

.24

32

46



Condition

(s):
Bill #
2009-02-0202222
917231

2009-02-0202233
917590

2009-02-0202248
924041

2009-02-0202294
529410

2009-02-0202295
529415

2009-02-0202309
926206

2009-02-0202310
313095

2009-02-0202332
926209

2009-02-0202452
926224

2009-02-0202468
556350

2009-02-0202546
572995

2009-02-0202550
926255

2009-02-0202552
513150

2009-02-0202578
917497

2009-02-0202593
582153

2009-02-0202608
588680

2009-02-0202676
924014

2009-02-0202697
603200

2009-02-0202772
618090

PP

PP

Bill Year: 2004 to 2019, Type: 02 - PP,
Dst Name
S MILANDER CLARA

3003 MAIN ST HARTFORD, CT

MIRAMBEAUX DANNY

307 ZION ST HARTFORD, CT

MOES FURNITURE & ACCESSORIES
2880 MAIN ST HARTFORD, CT

MUMBY JONATHAN

175 BARBOUR ST HARTFORD, CT
MUMFORD MARK
PO BOX 231742 HARTFORD, CT

MYLES CATERING LLC
1028 BOULAVARD ST #332 WEST HARTFORD,
MYRIAH ENTERPRISE LLC

3281 MAIN ST STE 4 HARTFORD, CT
NEGRON FELIX
1585 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT

OLIVERAS MARIA

390 FRANKLIN AV HARTFORD, CT
ORTIZ MARIA E
1762 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT

PERCY LARRY
247 WALNUT ST HARTFORD, CT
PEREZ MARIA

651 ALBANY AVE HARTFORD, CT
PEREZ PEDRO RAMOS

10 GRAND ST HARTFORD, CT

PICKERING CLENT
931 BROAD ST HARTFORD, CT

PLANET OF SOUND LLC
111 ALLYN ST HARTFORD, CT

PORTILLA HENRY & ANGELA
850 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT
QUIS QUEYA MARKET LLC

887 PARK ST Hartford, CT

RAJUN CAJUN ENTERPRISES INC
P O BOX 254 WINDSOR, CT

RIVERA EVELYN
573 MAPLE AV HARTFORD, CT

Suspense Records Report
CITY OF HARTFORD

Date:
Recap by Dist:

Order: Bill, Total Only: No,

Code Reason Date

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
427 MAIN ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
307 ZION ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
2880 MAIN ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
175 BARBOUR ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
825 MAIN ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
45 BARTHOLOMEW AVE

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
261 BARBOUR ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
1589 PARK ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
390 FRANKLIN AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
1762 PARK ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
247 WALNUT ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
651 ALBANY AVE

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
10 GRAND ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
931 BROAD ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
111 ALLYN ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
844 PARK ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
887 PARK ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
2790 MAIN ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021

573 MAPLE AV

06/18/2021 Time:
No

12:31

140 Page: 20

CITY Due/SuspDISTRICT Due/Susp

2,169.14

728.62

658.02

669.68

1,219.96

2,392.60

612.90

371.22

294.06

409.80

421.44

382.14

106.26

2,323.46

1,572.26

2,128.38

3,293.74

363.94

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

OTHER Due/Susp

195.22

65.58

59.22

60.26

109.80

215.32

55.16

33.40

26.46

36.88

37.92

34.38

54.36

209.10

296.44

32.76

Total

2,364.

717

729.

1,329.

2,607.

668.

115.

658.

2,532.

1,713.

2,319.

3,590.

36

.20

.24

94

76

92

06

.62

.52

.68

.36

.52

82

52

56

76

92

18

.70



Condition (s):
Bill #
2009-02-0202773
926270

2009-02-0202775
917397

2009-02-0202784
926000

2009-02-0202791
621310

2009-02-0202797
924332

2009-02-0202798
917623

2009-02-0202808
917175

2009-02-0202817
625850

2009-02-0202859
917075

2009-02-0202881
649440

2009-02-0202934
664390

2009-02-0202966
926011

2009-02-0202979
545650

2009-02-0202995
681285

2009-02-0203072
926304

2009-02-0203123
926360

2009-02-0203134
721410

2009-02-0203314
743350

2009-02-0203413
900025

PP

PP

Bill Year: 2004 to 2019, Type: 02 - PP,
Dst Name
S RIVERA MARIA
4 AMATO DR APT G SOUTH WINDSOR, CT
S RIVERA RUBEN
476 FARMINGTON AVE #201 HARTFORD, CT
S ROBERTO PEREZ & NORMA RIVERA
177 ALBANY AV Hartford, CT
S ROBINSON L &ELISE ROBINSON
164 WESTLAND ST #168 HARTFORD, CT
S RODGERS COREY & HOWE DENISE
679 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT
S RODRIGUEZ ALBERT
1972 MAIN ST HARTFORD, CT
PP INTERNATIONAL BARBER SHOP LLC
205 CATHERINE ST HARTFORD, CT
S ROMAN INGRID

1972 MAIN ST HARTFORD, CT

S & F ENTERPRISES LLC
1210A WEST MIDDLE TPKE MANCHESTER, CT

SANCHEZ SIXTO

539 ZION ST HARTFORD, CT
SEAY TROY
179 BARBOUR ST HARTFORD, CT

SHERWANI & SONS LLC
690 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT

SHUN LI LLC

258 FARMINGTON AVE HARTFORD, CT
SILK MARK R M D P C
1000 ASYLUM AV RM 3213A HARTFORD, CT
SPORT CENTER CAFE LLC

1943 BROAD ST HARTFORD, CT

SUAZO DAISY & ANTONIO
540 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT

SUNRAY TRAVEL SERVICE INC
98 NEW BRITAIN AV HARTFORD, CT

T.B.L. PAINTING INC.
2920 MAIN ST HARTFORD, CT

YUNGO AND JUNIOR AUTO REPAIR LLC
96 FORSTER ST HARTFORD, CT

Suspense Records Report

CITY OF HARTFORD

Date: 06/18/2021 Time: 12:31:40 Page: 21
Order: Bill, Total Only: No, Recap by Dist: No
Code Reason Date CITY Due/SuspDISTRICT Due/Susp
OTHER Due/Susp
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 353.76 0.00 31.84
627 PARK ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 284.60 0.00 25.60
765 MAPLE AVE
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 1,265.08 0.00 113.86
77 ALBANY AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 124.46 0.00 11.20
164 WESTLAND ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 455.66 0.00 41.00
679 ALBANY AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 1,846.68 0.00 166.20
1972 MAIN ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 650.74 0.00 58.56
1283 MAIN ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 767.20 0.00 69.04
1972 MAIN ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 271.50 0.00 24 .44
454 FRANKLIN AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 677.66 0.00 60.98
539 ZION ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 677.66 0.00 60.98
179 BARBOUR ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 469.50 0.00 42.24
690 ALBANY AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 810.14 0.00 72.90
258 FARMINGTON AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 551.02 0.00 49.58
1000 ASYLUM AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 581.58 0.00 52.34
1943 BROAD ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 65.50 0.00 5.90
540 PARK ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 488.42 0.00 43.96
98 NEW BRITAIN AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 195.08 0.00 17.56
2920 MAIN ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 1,126.80 0.00 101.40

100 FRANCIS AV

Total

385.

310

1,378.

135.

295.

738.

738.

511.

883.

600.

633.

71.

532.

212.

1,228.

.20

94

.24

94

64

64

74

04

60

92

40

38

64

20



Suspense Records Report
CITY OF HARTFORD

Date: 06/18/2021 Time: 12:31:40 Page: 22

Condition (s): Bill Year: 2004 to 2019, Type: 02 - PP, Order: Bill, Total Only: No, Recap by Dist: No
Bill # Dst Name Code Reason Date CITY Due/SuspDISTRICT Due/Susp

OTHER Due/Susp Total
2009-02-0203478 S WALTON CLARENCE 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 2,476.32 0.00 222.86 2,699.18
764800 129 NELSON ST HARTFORD, CT 129 NELSON ST
2009-02-0203543 S WILLIAMS NATLEY 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 271.50 .00 24.44 295.94
786375 69 PRATT ST FL 2 HARTFORD, CT 69 PRATT ST FL 2
2009-02-0203558 S WINSTON PHOTO STUDIO LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 502.98 .00 45.26 548.24
227650 6 MCCORMACK PL BLOOMFIELD, CT 1148 ALBANY AV
2009-02-0203570 S WONDER PACKAGE LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 989.22 .00 89.02 1,078.24
900301 481 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT 481 ALBANY AV
2009-02-0203579 S WRECK SHOP LLC THE 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 733.72 .00 66.04 799.76
795500 28 PIERCE BLVD WINDSOR, CT 1291 ALBANY AV
2009-02-0203590 S XUE SHAN XIANG 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 228.56 .00 20.56 249.12
924253 31 MARKET ST #33A NEW YORK, NY 344 FRANKLIN AVENUE
PERSONAL PROPERTY # Of Acct: 115 122,674.02 .00 11,040.06 133,714.08
YR : 2009 TOTAL : 115 122,674.02 .00 11,040.06 133,714.08
2010-02-0000035 s A SIMPLE MORTGAGE OPTION INC 41 DECEASED 06/15/2021 886.60 .00 66.50 953.10
926015 215 WASHINGTON ST HARTFORD, CT 215 WASHINGTON ST
2010-02-0000233 S ARCINIEGA RAFAEL B 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,931.86 .00 144.88 2,076.74
22210 105 NEW BRITAIN AV HARTFORD, CT 105 NEW BRITAIN AV
2010-02-0000306 S ATR ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 511.86 .00 38.38 550.24
917005 99 MAPLE ST WETHERSFIELD, CT 920 WETHERSFIELD AV
2010-02-0000364 S BANK ANALYSIS CENTER INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 4,575.88 .00 343.20 4,919.08
35930 1 HARTFORD SQ W STE 212 HARTFORD, CT 151 ASYLUM ST
2010-02-0000440 S BENZ LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,599.48 .00 119.96 1,719.44
54210 31CUSTER DRIVE WINSOR, CT 3019 MAIN ST
2010-02-0000441 s BERANT CORPORATION 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 360.38 .00 27.02 387.40
54150 685 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT 685 PARK ST
2010-02-0000488 PP BOOKS BLESSED HANDS BARBER SHOP LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 568.58 .00 42 .64 611.22
917190 10 BREWSTER RD WINDSOR, CT 2753 MAIN ST
2010-02-0000575 S C F CLUB LTD 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 3,973.58 .00 298.02 4,271.60
100395 117 KNOB HILL RD GLASTONBURY, CT 113 ALLYN ST
2010-02-0000582 S CALIXTO DAVID 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 668.36 .00 50.12 718.48
103510 1400 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT 1400 PARK ST
2010-02-0000594 S CANINO CHERYL A 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,331.74 .00 174.88 2,506.62
105400 1229 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT 1229 ALBANY AV
2010-02-0000645 S CARIBBEAN FOODS INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 592.26 .00 44 .42 636.68

111790

101 RESERVE RD 14-B HARTFORD, CT

101 RESERVE RD



Suspense Records Report
CITY OF HARTFORD

Date: 06/18/2021 Time: 12:31:40 Page: 23

Condition (s): Bill Year: 2004 to 2019, Type: 02 - PP, Order: Bill, Total Only: No, Recap by Dist: No
Bill # Dst Name Code Reason Date CITY Due/SuspDISTRICT Due/Susp

OTHER Due/Susp Total
2010-02-0000660 S CARTAGENA FELIX 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 109.84 0.00 8.24 118.08
925115 414 FRANCIS ST NEW BRITAIN, CT MAIN ST
2010-02-0000672 S CASH N CARRY WHOLESALE INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,324.56 0.00 174.34 2,498.90
917153 2964 MAIN ST A HARTFORD, CT 2964 MAIN ST
2010-02-0000674 S CASHMAN STEPHEN F 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 5,827.18 0.00 437.04 6,264.22
118159 998 FARMINGTON AV WEST HARTFORD, CT 179 ALLYN ST
2010-02-0000762 S CHENG MEI-WA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 175.16 0.00 13.14 188.30
127896 1 CONGRESS ST 4RD FL HARTFORD, CT 184 KENYON ST
2010-02-0000802 S CITY ELECTRICAL ENTERPRISES LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,076.84 0.00 80.76 1,157.60
133215 PO BOX 2587 HARTFORD, CT 92 WESTON ST
2010-02-0000810 S CLARKE CHRISTOPHER S 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 118.44 0.00 8.88 127.32
928725 49 BRENTMOOR RD EAST HARTFORD, CT 495 FARMINGTON AV
2010-02-0000843 S CLUB PERU OF CT INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,361.14 0.00 102.08 1,463.22
138450 152 FRANCIS AV HARTFORD, CT 150 FRANCIS AV
2010-02-0000844 S CMD VENTURES LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 29.42 0.00 2.20 31.62
100592 29 CYPRES RD OLD SAYBROOK, CT 960 MAIN ST
2010-02-0000874 S COLON ASUNCION 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,872.28 0.00 140.42 2,012.70
148305 485 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT 485 ALBANY AV
2010-02-0000875 S COLON RAYMOND J 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,257.76 0.00 94.32 1,352.08
148400 561 HILLSIDE AV HARTFORD, CT 561 HILLSIDE AV
2010-02-0000970 S COOLER WATERS LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 197.42 0.00 14.80 212.22
158119 PO BOX 499 COLLINSVILLE, CT VARIOUS
2010-02-0000978 S CORDERO CHRISTINA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 4,385.64 0.00 328.92 4,714.56
160500 205 BARBOUR ST HARTFORD, CT 205 BARBOUR ST
2010-02-0000979 S CORDERO CHRISTINA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 881.58 0.00 66.12 947.70
900307 134 BARBOUR ST HARTFORD, CT 134 BARBOUR ST
2010-02-0000986 S CORVO RESTAURANT INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,757.42 0.00 131.80 1,889.22
162575 494 FRANKLIN AV HARTFORD, CT 494 FRANKLIN AV
2010-02-0001014 s CROWN CLEANERS INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,416.42 0.00 106.22 1,522.64
170925 297 FRANKLIN AV HARTFORD, CT 297 FRANKLIN AV
2010-02-0001032 S CT SPECIALIST LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 421.40 0.00 31.60 453.00
154100 585 WINDSOR ST HARTFORD, CT 585 WINDSOR ST
2010-02-0001058 S D J'S LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 900.24 0.00 67.52 967.76
176924 257 NORTH ST WINDSOR LOCKS, CT 852 MAIN ST
2010-02-0001115 S DESIGNS BY EILEEN LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 1,218.28 0.00 91.36 1,309.64
928714 56 GREENFIELD AV BRANFORD, CT 301 MURPHY RD
2010-02-0001157 PP SANGRIA BAR & GRILL LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,913.96 0.00 218.54 3,132.50

206855

22 SHERBROOKE AVE HARTFORD, CT

900 NEW BRITAIN AV



Suspense Records Report
CITY OF HARTFORD

Date: 06/18/2021 Time: 12:31:40 Page: 24

Condition (s): Bill Year: 2004 to 2019, Type: 02 - PP, Order: Bill, Total Only: No, Recap by Dist: No
Bill # Dst Name Code Reason Date CITY Due/SuspDISTRICT Due/Susp

OTHER Due/Susp Total
2010-02-0001245 s ELIZABETH CORP 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 4,204.02 0.00 315.30 4,519.32
222435 318 FRANKLIN AV HARTFORD, CT 318 FRANKLIN AV
2010-02-0001247 S ELLIS DWIGHT & BURKE DALE 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,065.36 0.00 79.90 1,145.26
917250 2 LINWOOD DR BLOOMFIELD, CT 1123 ALBANY AV
2010-02-0001360 PP GOODRICH MASON CONTRACTORS & DESIGN LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 591.56 0.00 44.36 635.92
924176 F9 BROOKWOOD DR ROCKY HILL, CT 241 LEDYARD ST
2010-02-0001373 S FIRST IMPRESSIONS LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,202.48 0.00 90.18 1,292.66
926129 1481 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT 1481 ALBANY AV
2010-02-0001439 S G B FAMILY AUTO BODY INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,420.04 0.00 181.50 2,601.54
264744 38 MONTAGUE CIRCLE EAST HARTFORD, CT 14 NEW PARK AV
2010-02-0001541 PP GONZALEZ DELIA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 519.04 0.00 38.92 557.96
926143 31 HARWCH ST HARTFORD, CT 2 NEW PARK AV
2010-02-0001543 s GONZALEZ MARIA HELIA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 119.16 0.00 8.94 128.10
298500 100 EXECUTIVE SQUARE - APT 302 WETHERS 468 FRANKLIN AV
2010-02-0001553 PP COLOURS WORLDWIDE BARBER & SALON LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 367.56 0.00 27.56 395.12
300670 104 WEST ST ROCKY HILL, CT 1098 ALBANY AV
2010-02-0001554 S GORE GERALD B 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 417.10 0.00 31.28 448.38
276200 0363 MAIN ST 4TH FL HARTFORD, CT 363 MAIN ST
2010-02-0001596 S GREEN MARIE 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 61.74 0.00 4.62 66.36
928852 47 MAGNOLIA ST HARTFORD, CT 47 MAGNOLIA ST
2010-02-0001600 S GREENE MICHAEL D D S 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 5,379.94 0.00 403.50 5,783.44
308710 PO BOX 2012 HARTFORD, CT 711 BLUE HILLS AV
2010-02-0001610 S GROUP TELECOM (USA) LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 602.32 0.00 45.16 647.48
925062 1500-1066 W HASTINGS ST VANCOUVER, BC VARIOUS
2010-02-0001633 S GUZMAN LUIS A JR 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,005.78 0.00 75.42 1,081.20
917080 PO BOX 1073 HARTFORD, CT 64 NEW PARK AV
2010-02-0001667 PP HARRINGTONS EXQUISITE CAR WASH LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 802.62 0.00 60.20 862.82
917258 30 WOODLAND ST APT 7N HARTFORD, CT 63 CAPITOL AV
2010-02-0001797 S HI TECH TRANSMISSIONS 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,386.26 0.00 103.96 1,490.22
925008 24 HARBISON AV HARTFORD, CT 255 LEDYARD ST
2010-02-0001800 S HIGH QUALITY AUTO BODY LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 289.30 0.00 21.70 311.00
925065 2 GREENDALE AVE CROMWELL, CT 310 LOCUST ST
2010-02-0001833 S HOME OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 139.98 0.00 10.50 150.48
924074 54 FENWICK ST HARTFORD, CT 54 FENWICK ST
2010-02-0001872 S HUSSAIN SYED MAZHAR 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 264.90 0.00 19.86 284.76
8115 410 MARKET ST HARTFORD, CT 410 MARKET ST
2010-02-0001935 S ITALIAN-AMERICAN HOME OF HARTFORD 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 110.56 0.00 8.28 118.84

369207

348 FRANKLIN AV HARTFORD, CT

348 FRANKLIN AV



Condition (s):
Bill #
2010-02-0001942
900501

2010-02-0001954
370630

2010-02-0002005
377250

2010-02-0002015
369535

2010-02-0002084
928247

2010-02-0002090
414550

2010-02-0002106
418330

2010-02-0002113
419470

2010-02-0002158
917181

2010-02-0002162
924336

2010-02-0002178
436410

2010-02-0002199
917255

2010-02-0002212
925048

2010-02-0002291
924245

2010-02-0002292
469217

2010-02-0002320
478940

2010-02-0002438
917231

2010-02-0002452
917590

2010-02-0002469
924041

PP

PP

Bill Year: 2004 to 2019, Type: 02 - PP,
Dst Name
S J & P LLC
217 NEW BRITAIN AV HARTFORD, CT

JACOBS FRANK A JR
3440 MAIN ST HARTFORD, CT

JOHNSON JAMES
24 EARLE ST #26 HARTFORD, CT
RN'S RETREAT LLC

43 CROUCH RD AMSTON, CT

KRAZY FAITH RADIO NETWORK
PO BOX 400316 HARTFORD, CT

KULA PROFESSIONAL PHOTOFINISHING LA
385 FOREST ST EAST HARTFORD, CT

LA MIRAGE CAFE INC
978 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT

LAFRENIER R KENNETH M D
100 RETREAT AV SUITE 612 HARTFORD, CT
LAWRENCE ANDREW

129 CUSTER DRIVE WINDSOR, CT

LE CAM TU DO
460 FRANKLIN AV HARTFORD, CT

LEE NORMAN
1166 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT

LEWIS RUPERT & KATHLEEN
327 HILLSIDE AVE HARTFORD, CT

LIFESAFE SERVICES INC
10275 WAYZATA BLVD STE 310 MINNETONKA,
MAD DAWGS ROCK AND ROLL SALOON INC

76 UNION PLACE HARTFORD, CT

MADINA AUTO BODY & SALES INC
30 AIRPORT RD HARTFORD, CT

MARCHESE FRANK M
56 ARBOR ST 2ND FL HARTFORD, CT

MILANDER CLARA
3003 MAIN ST HARTFORD, CT
MIRAMBEAUX DANNY

307 ZION ST HARTFORD, CT

MOES FURNITURE & ACCESSORIES
2880 MAIN ST HARTFORD, CT

Suspense Records Report

CITY OF HARTFORD

Date: 06/18/2021 Time: 12:31:40 Page: 25
Order: Bill, Total Only: No, Recap by Dist: No
Code Reason Date CITY Due/SuspDISTRICT Due/Susp
OTHER Due/Susp
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 711.44 0.00 53.36
217 NEW BRITAIN AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 35.18 0.00 2.64
3440 MAIN ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,187.44 0.00 164.06
24 EARLE ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 3,437.32 0.00 257.80
100 RETREAT AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 42.36 0.00 3.18
VARIOUS
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 985.68 0.00 73.92
141 MEADOW ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,484.62 0.00 111.34
978 ALBANY AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 289.30 0.00 21.70
100 RETREAT AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,604.50 0.00 120.34
3345 MAIN ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,382.68 0.00 103.70
460 FRANKLIN AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 10,766.34 0.00 807.48
1166 ALBANY AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,604.52 0.00 120.34
399 CAPITOL AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 54.56 0.00 4.08
VARIOUS
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 138.54 0.00 10.38
76 UNION PL
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 339.56 0.00 25.46
30 AIRPORT RD
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 944.04 0.00 70.80
56 ARBOR ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,674.18 0.00 200.56
427 MAIN ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 898.08 0.00 67.36
307 ZION ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 811.22 0.00 60.84

2880 MAIN ST

37.

2,351.

3,695.

45.

1,059.

1,595.

311.

1,724.

1,486.

11,573.

1,724.

58.

148.

365.

1,014.

2,874.

965.

872.

50

12

54

60

96

00

84

38

82

86

64

92

02

84

74

44

06



Condition (s):
Bill #
2010-02-0002515
529410

2010-02-0002516
529415

2010-02-0002532
926206

2010-02-0002533
313095

2010-02-0002558
926209

2010-02-0002699
926224

2010-02-0002803
572995

2010-02-0002808
926255

2010-02-0002810
513150

2010-02-0002838
917497

2010-02-0002856
582153

2010-02-0002873
588680

2010-02-0002943
924014

2010-02-0002965
603200

2010-02-0003045
618090

2010-02-0003046
926270

2010-02-0003047
917397

2010-02-0003063
621310

2010-02-0003070
924332

PP

Bill Year: 2004 to 2019, Type:
Dst Name
PP MUMBY JONATHAN

175 BARBOUR ST HARTFORD, CT
MUMFORD MARK
PO BOX 231742 HARTFORD, CT
MYLES CATERING LLC

1028 BOULAVARD ST #332

MYRIAH ENTERPRISE LLC
3281 MAIN ST #3 HARTFORD, CT

NEGRON FELIX
1585 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT
OLIVERAS MARIA

390 FRANKLIN AV HARTFORD, CT

PERCY LARRY
247 WALNUT ST HARTFORD, CT
PEREZ MARIA

651 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT

PEREZ PEDRO RAMOS
10 GRAND ST HARTFORD, CT

PICKERING CLENT
931 BROAD ST HARTFORD, CT

PLANET OF SOUND LLC
111 ALLYN ST HARTFORD, CT

PORTILLA HENRY & ANGELA
850 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT

QUIS QUEYA MARKET LLC
887 PARK ST Hartford, CT

RAJUN CAJUN ENTERPRISES INC
P O BOX 254 WINDSOR, CT

RIVERA EVELYN
573 MAPLE AV HARTFORD, CT

RIVERA MARIA
4 AMATO DR APT G

RIVERA RUBEN
476 FARMINGTON AVE #201

ROBINSON L &ELISE ROBINSON
164 WESTLAND ST #168

RODGERS COREY & HOWE DENISE
679 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT

WEST HARTFORD,

SOUTH WINDSOR, CT

HARTFORD,

HARTFORD, CT

Suspense Records Report
CITY OF HARTFORD

Date:
Recap by Dist: No

Order: Bill, Total Only: No,

Code Reason Date

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
175 BARBOUR ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
825 MAIN ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
45 BARTHOLOMEW AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
261 BARBOUR ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
1589 PARK ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
390 FRANKLIN AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
247 WALNUT ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
651 ALBANY AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
10 GRAND ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
931 BROAD ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
111 ALLYN ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
844 PARK ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
887 PARK ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
2790 MAIN ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
573 MAPLE AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
627 PARK ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
765 MAPLE AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021
164 WESTLAND ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021

679 ALBANY AV

06/18/2021 Time:

12:31

140 Page: 26

CITY Due/SuspDISTRICT Due/Susp

825.60

1,504.00

2,949.84

755.96

458.02

362.54

528.36

131.38

744 .46

2,864.42

1,938.32

2,623.20

4,061.16

449.40

351.04

153.62

561.40

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

OTHER Due/Susp

61.92

112.80

221.24

56.70

34.34

27.18

39.62

35.36

55.84

214.82

196.74

304.58

33.70

32.74

26.32

11.52

42.10

Total

887.

1,616.

3,171.

812.

492.

567.

507.

141

800.

3,079.

2,083.

2,819.

4,365.

483.

377.

165.

603.

80

08

66

36

72

98

02

.22

30

24

70

94

74

10

.22

36

14

50



Suspense Records Report
CITY OF HARTFORD

Date: 06/18/2021 Time: 12:31:40 Page: 27

Condition (s): Bill Year: 2004 to 2019, Type: 02 - PP, Order: Bill, Total Only: No, Recap by Dist: No
Bill # Dst Name Code Reason Date CITY Due/SuspDISTRICT Due/Susp

OTHER Due/Susp Total
2010-02-0003072 S RODRIGUEZ ALBERT 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 2,276.46 0.00 170.74 2,447.20
917623 1972 MAIN ST HARTFORD, CT 1972 MAIN ST
2010-02-0003083 PP INTERNATIONAL BARBER SHOP LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 802.62 0.00 60.20 862.82
917175 205 CATHERINE ST HARTFORD, CT 1283 MAIN ST
2010-02-0003093 s ROMAN INGRID 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 945.46 0.00 70.90 1,016.36
625850 1972 MAIN ST HARTFORD, CT 1972 MAIN ST
2010-02-0003140 s S & F ENTERPRISES LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 334.54 0.00 25.08 359.62
917075 C/0 99 CENTS STORE PLUS MANCHESTER, CT 454 FRANKLIN AV
2010-02-0003168 S SANCHEZ SIXTO 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 835.64 0.00 62.66 898.30
649440 539 ZION ST HARTFORD, CT 539 ZION ST
2010-02-0003227 S SEAY TROY 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 835.64 0.00 62.66 898.30
664390 179 BARBOUR ST HARTFORD, CT 179 BARBOUR ST
2010-02-0003263 S SHERWANI & SONS LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 578.62 0.00 43.40 622.02
926011 690 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT 690 ALBANY AV
2010-02-0003277 S SHUN LI LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 999.32 0.00 74.94 1,074.26
545650 258 FARMINGTON AVE HARTFORD, CT 258 FARMINGTON AV
2010-02-0003294 s SILK MARK R M D P C 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 54.56 0.00 4.08 58.64
681285 1000 ASYLUM AV RM 3213A HARTFORD, 1000 ASYLUM AV
2010-02-0003373 S SPORT CENTER CAFE LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 717.18 0.00 53.78 770.96
926304 1943 BROAD ST HARTFORD, CT 1943 BROAD ST
2010-02-0003445 S SUAZO DAISY & ANTONIO 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 80.40 0.00 6.02 86.42
926360 540 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT 540 PARK ST
2010-02-0003456 S SUNRAY TRAVEL SERVICE INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 602.32 0.00 45.16 647.48
721410 98 NEW BRITAIN AV HARTFORD, CT 98 NEW BRITAIN AV
2010-02-0003643 PP T.B.L. PAINTING INC. 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 240.50 0.00 18.04 258.54
743350 455 CORNWALL ST HARTFORD, CT 2920 MAIN ST
2010-02-0003830 S WALTON CLARENCE 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 3,052.50 0.00 228.94 3,281.44
764800 P O BOX 400294 HARTFORD, CT 129 NELSON ST
2010-02-0003907 S WILLIAMS NATLEY 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 334.54 0.00 25.08 359.62
786375 69 PRATT ST FL 2 HARTFORD, CT 69 PRATT ST
2010-02-0003923 S WINSTON PHOTO STUDIO LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 243.36 0.00 18.24 261.60
227650 6 MCCORMACK PL BLOOMFIELD, CT 1403 ALBANY AV
2010-02-0003936 S WONDER PACKAGE LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 1,219.70 0.00 91.48 1,311.18
900301 481 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT 481 ALBANY AV
2010-02-0003946 S WRECK SHOP LLC THE 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 160.08 0.00 12.00 172.08
795500 28 PIERCE BLVD WINDSOR, CT 1325 MAIN ST
2010-02-0003958 S XUE SHAN XIANG 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 282.12 0.00 21.16 303.28

924253

31 MARKET ST #33A NEW YORK, NY

344 FRANKLIN AV



Suspense Records Report
CITY OF HARTFORD
Date: 06/18/2021 Time: 12:31:40 Page: 28

Condition (s): Bill Year: 2004 to 2019, Type: 02 - PP, Order: Bill, Total Only: No, Recap by Dist: No
Bill # Dst Name Code Reason Date CITY Due/SuspDISTRICT Due/Susp

OTHER Due/Susp Total
PERSONAL PROPERTY # Of Acct: 106 134,353.26 0.00 10,076.10 144,429.36
YR : 2010 TOTAL : 106 134,353.26 0.00 10,076.10 144,429.36
2011-02-0200032 A SIMPLE MORTGAGE OPTION INC 41 DECEASED 06/15/2021 775.58 0.00 0.00 775.58
926015 215 WASHINGTON ST HARTFORD, CT 215 WASHINGTON ST
2011-02-0200208 ARCINIEGA RAFAEL B 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,873.58 0.00 0.00 1,873.58
22210 105 NEW BRITAIN AV HARTFORD, CT 105 NEW BRITAIN AV
2011-02-0200276 ATR ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 514.82 0.00 0.00 514.82
917005 99 MAPLE ST WETHRESFIELD, CT 920 WETHERSFIELD AV
2011-02-0200331 BANK ANALYSIS CENTER INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 5,682.44 0.00 0.00 5,682.44
35930 185 ASYLUM ST UNIT #16 HARTFORD, CT 151 ASYLUM ST UNIT #16
2011-02-0200408 BENZ LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,979.08 0.00 0.00 1,979.08
54210 31CUSTER DRIVE WINSOR, CT 3019 MAIN ST
2011-02-0200452 PP BOOKS BLESSED HANDS BARBER SHOP LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 581.70 0.00 0.00 581.70
917190 10 BREWSTER RD WINDSOR, CT 2753 MAIN ST
2011-02-0200532 C F CLUB LTD 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 4,498.26 0.00 0.00 4,498.26
100395 117 KNOB HILL RD GLASTONBURY, CT 113 ALLYN ST
2011-02-0200540 CALIXTO DAVID 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 830.56 0.00 0.00 830.56
103510 1400 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT 1400 PARK ST
2011-02-0200550 CANINO CHERYL A 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,895.82 0.00 0.00 2,895.82
105400 1229 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT 1229 ALBANY AV
2011-02-0200595 CARIBBEAN FOODS INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 735.46 0.00 0.00 735.46
111790 101 RESERVE RD 14-B HARTFORD, CT 101 RESERVE RD
2011-02-0200610 CARTAGENA FELIX 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 135.94 0.00 0.00 135.94
925115 414 FRANCIS ST NEW BRITAIN, CT MAIN ST
2011-02-0200620 CASH N CARRY WHOLESALE INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,441.16 0.00 0.00 2,441.16
917153 2964 MAIN ST A HARTFORD, CT 2964 MAIN ST
2011-02-0200622 CASHMAN STEPHEN F 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,177.50 0.00 0.00 1,177.50
118159 179 ALLYN ST RM 411 & 412 HARTFORD, C 179 ALLYN ST
2011-02-0200705 CHENG MEI-WA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 173.10 0.00 0.00 173.10
127896 1 CONGRESS ST 4RD FL HARTFORD, CT 184 KENYON ST
2011-02-0200736 CITY ELECTRICAL ENTERPRISES LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,262.92 0.00 0.00 1,262.92
133215 PO BOX 2587 HARTFORD, CT 92 WESTON ST
2011-02-0200743 CLARKE CHRISTOPHER S 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 124.80 0.00 0.00 124.80
928725 49 BRENTMOOR RD EAST HARTFORD, CT 495 FARMINGTON AV
2011-02-0200781 CLUB PERU OF CT INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,687.12 0.00 0.00 1,687.12

138450 1192 MIDDLE TPKE APT #Al MANCHESTER, C 150 FRANCIS AV



Suspense Records Report
CITY OF HARTFORD

Date: 06/18/2021 Time: 12:31:40 Page: 29

Condition (s): Bill Year: 2004 to 2019, Type: 02 - PP, Order: Bill, Total Only: No, Recap by Dist: No
Bill # Dst Name Code Reason Date CITY Due/SuspDISTRICT Due/Susp

OTHER Due/Susp Total
2011-02-0200782 CMD VENTURES LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 44.56 0.00 0.00 44.56
100592 29 CYPRES RD OLD SAYBROOK, CT 960 MAIN ST
2011-02-0200809 COLON RAYMOND J 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,562.32 0.00 0.00 1,562.32
148400 561 HILLSIDE AV HARTFORD, CT 561 HILLSIDE AV
2011-02-0200902 COOLER WATERS LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 218.40 0.00 0.00 218.40
158119 PO BOX 499 COLLINSVILLE, CT VARIOUS
2011-02-0200909 CORDERO CHRISTINA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 5,445.46 0.00 0.00 5,445.46
160500 205 BARBOUR ST HARTFORD, CT 205 BARBOUR ST
2011-02-0200910 CORDERO CHRISTINA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 964.28 0.00 0.00 964.28
900307 134 BARBOUR ST HARTFORD, CT 134 BARBOUR ST
2011-02-0200917 CORVO RESTAURANT INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,818.62 0.00 0.00 1,818.62
162575 494 FRANKLIN AV HARTFORD, CT 494 FRANKLIN AV
2011-02-0200944 CROWN CLEANERS INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,540.02 0.00 0.00 1,540.02
170925 297 FRANKLIN AV HARTFORD, CT 297 FRANKLIN AV
2011-02-0200961 CT SPECIALIST LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 438.30 0.00 0.00 438.30
154100 585 WINDSOR ST HARTFORD, CT 585 WINDSOR ST
2011-02-0200980 D J'S LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,118.06 0.00 0.00 1,118.06
176924 257 NORTH ST WINDSOR LOCKS, CT 852 MAIN ST
2011-02-0201034 DESIGNS BY EILEEN LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 1,179.72 0.00 0.00 1,179.72
928714 56 GREENFIELD AV BRANFORD, CT 301 MURPHY RD
2011-02-0201072 PP SANGRIA BAR & GRILL LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,949.32 0.00 0.00 2,949.32
206855 22 SHERBROOKE AVE HARTFORD, CT 900 NEW BRITAIN AV
2011-02-0201152 ELTIZABETH CORP 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 4,437.34 0.00 0.00 4,437.34
222435 318 FRANKLIN AV HARTFORD, CT 318 FRANKLIN AV
2011-02-0201154 ELLIS DWIGHT & BURKE DALE 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,293.38 0.00 0.00 1,293.38
917250 2 LINWOOD DR BLOOMFIELD, CT 1123 ALBANY AV
2011-02-0201255 PP GOODRICH MASON CONTRACTORS & DESIGN LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 574.26 0.00 0.00 574.26
924176 9F BROOKWOOD DR ROCKY HILL, CT 241 LEDYARD ST
2011-02-0201269 FIRST IMPRESSIONS LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,369.16 0.00 0.00 1,369.16
926129 1481 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT 1481 ALBANY AV
2011-02-0201335 G B FAMILY AUTO BODY INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,860.90 0.00 0.00 2,860.90
264744 38 MONTAGUE CIRCLE EAST HARTFORD, CT 14 NEW PARK AV
2011-02-0201353 GAMBLE JAMES 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 92.86 0.00 0.00 92.86
267900 444 FARMINGTON AV HARTFORD, CT 444 FARMINGTON AV
2011-02-0201427 PP GONZALEZ DELIA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 641.12 0.00 0.00 641.12
926143 31 HARWICH ST HARTFORD, CT 2 NEW PARK AV
2011-02-0201429 GONZALEZ MARIA HELIA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 144.12 0.00 0.00 144.12

298500

100 EXECUTIVE SQUARE - APT 302

WETHERS 468 FRANKLIN AV



Condition (s):
Bill #
2011-02-0201438
300670

2011-02-0201439
276200

2011-02-0201479
928852

2011-02-0201484
308710

2011-02-0201491
925062

2011-02-0201511
917080

2011-02-0201546
917258

2011-02-0201669
925008

2011-02-0201672
925065

2011-02-0201703
924074

2011-02-0201742
8115

2011-02-0201800
369207

2011-02-0201805
900501

2011-02-0201817
370630

2011-02-0201863
377250

2011-02-0201871
369535

2011-02-0201933
928247

2011-02-0201951
418330

2011-02-0201960
419470

PP

PP

Bill Year: 2004 to 2019, Type: 02 - PP,
Dst Name
PP COLOURS WORLDWIDE BARBER & SALON LLC

104 WEST ST ROCKY HILL, CT
GORE GERALD B
0363 MAIN ST 4TH FL HARTFORD, CT

GREEN MARIE

47 MAGNOLIA ST HARTFORD, CT
GREENE MICHAEL D D S

PO BOX 2012 HARTFORD, CT

GROUP TELECOM (USA) LLC
1500-1066 W HASTINGS ST VANCOUVER, BC

GUZMAN LUIS A JR
PO BOX 1073 HARTFORD, CT

HARRINGTONS EXQUISITE CAR WASH LLC
30 WOODLAND ST APT 7N HARTFORD, CT

HI TECH TRANSMISSIONS
24 HARBISON AV HARTFORD, CT

HIGH QUALITY AUTO BODY LLC
2 GREENDALE AVE CROMWELL, CT

HOME OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES LLC
54 FENWICK ST HARTFORD, CT

HUSSAIN SYED MAZHAR
410 MARKET ST HARTFORD, CT

ITALIAN-AMERICAN HOME OF HARTFORD
348 FRANKLIN AV HARTFORD, CT

J & P LLC
217 NEW BRITAIN AV HARTFORD, CT

JACOBS FRANK A JR
3440 MAIN ST HARTFORD, CT

JOHNSON JAMES
24 EARLE ST #26 HARTFORD, CT
RN'S RETREAT LLC

43 CROUCH RD AMSTON, CT

KRAZY FAITH RADIO NETWORK
PO BOX 400316 HARTFORD, CT

LA MIRAGE CAFE INC
978 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT

LAFRENIER R KENNETH M D

100 RETREAT AV SUITE 612 HARTFORD, CT

Suspense Records Report
CITY OF HARTFORD

Order: Bill, Total Only: No,
Code Reason
45 OUT OF BUSINESS

1098 ALBANY AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
363 MAIN ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
47 MAGNOLIA ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
711 BLUE HILLS AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
VARIOUS

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
64 NEW PARK AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
63 CAPITOL AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
255 LEDYARD ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
310 LOCUST ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
54 FENWICK ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
410 MARKET ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
348 FRANKLIN AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
217 NEW BRITAIN AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
3440 MAIN ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
24 EARLE ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
100 RETREAT AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
VARIOUS

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
978 ALBANY AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS
100 RETREAT AV

Date:

Date

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/16/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/16/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/18/2021 Time:
Recap by Dist: No

12:31

:40 Page:

CITY Due/SuspDISTRICT Due/Susp
OTHER Due/Susp

456.
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.28
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Suspense Records Report
CITY OF HARTFORD
Date: 06/18/2021 Time: 12:31:40 Page: 31

Condition (s): Bill Year: 2004 to 2019, Type: 02 - PP, Order: Bill, Total Only: No, Recap by Dist: No
Bill # Dst Name Code Reason Date CITY Due/SuspDISTRICT Due/Susp

OTHER Due/Susp Total
2011-02-0202002 LAWRENCE ANDREW 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,993.20 0.00 0.00 1,993.20
917181 129 CUSTER DRIVE WINDSOR, CT 3345 MAIN ST
2011-02-0202006 LE CAM TU DO 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,712.38 0.00 0.00 1,712.38
924336 460 FRANKLIN AV HARTFORD, CT 460 FRANKLIN AV
2011-02-0202021 LEE NORMAN 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 13,370.70 0.00 0.00 13,370.70
436410 1166 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT 1166 ALBANY AV
2011-02-0202045 PP LEWIS RUPERT & KATHLEEN 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,993.20 0.00 0.00 1,993.20
917255 327 HILLSIDE AVE HARTFORD, CT 399 CAPITOL AV
2011-02-0202057 LIFESAFE SERVICES INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 67.60 0.00 0.00 67.60
925048 10275 WAYZATA BLVD STE 310 MINNETONKA, VARIOUS
2011-02-0202126 MAD DAWGS ROCK AND ROLL SALOON INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 176.80 0.00 0.00 176.80
924245 76 UNION PLACE HARTFORD, CT 76 UNION PL
2011-02-0202127 MADINA AUTO BODY & SALES INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 501.46 0.00 0.00 501.46
469217 30 AIRPORT RD HARTFORD, CT 30 AIRPORT RD
2011-02-0202149 MARCHESE FRANK M 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 780.78 0.00 0.00 780.78
478940 56 ARBOR ST 2ND FL HARTFORD, CT 56 ARBOR ST
2011-02-0202277 MILANDER CLARA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 3,320.76 0.00 0.00 3,320.76
917231 3003 MAIN ST HARTFORD, CT 427 MAIN ST
2011-02-0202292 MIRAMBEAUX DANNY 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 830.56 0.00 0.00 830.56
917590 307 ZION ST HARTFORD, CT 307 ZION ST
2011-02-0202307 MOES FURNITURE & ACCESSORIES 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 950.90 0.00 0.00 950.90
924041 2880 MAIN ST HARTFORD, CT 2880 MAIN ST
2011-02-0202349 MUMFORD MARK 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,867.64 0.00 0.00 1,867.64
529415 PO BOX 231742 HARTFORD, CT 825 MAIN ST
2011-02-0202366 MYLES CATERING LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,658.10 0.00 0.00 2,658.10
926206 1028 BOULAVARD ST #332 WEST HARTFORD, 45 BARTHOLOMEW AV
2011-02-0202367 PP MYRIAH ENTERPRISE LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 938.28 0.00 0.00 938.28
313095 261 BARBOUR ST HARTFORD, CT 261 BARBOUR ST
2011-02-0202391 NEGRON FELIX 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 396.70 0.00 0.00 396.70
926209 1585 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT 1589 PARK ST
2011-02-0202532 OLIVERAS MARIA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 340.98 0.00 0.00 340.98
926224 390 FRANKLIN AV HARTFORD, CT 390 FRANKLIN AV
2011-02-0202628 PERCY LARRY 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 504.42 0.00 0.00 504.42
572995 247 WALNUT ST HARTFORD, CT 247 WALNUT ST
2011-02-0202633 PEREZ MARIA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 445.00 0.00 0.00 445.00
926255 651 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT 651 ALBANY AV
2011-02-0202635 PEREZ PEDRO RAMOS 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 129.26 0.00 0.00 129.26

513150 10 GRAND ST HARTFORD, CT 10 GRAND ST



Suspense Records Report
CITY OF HARTFORD
Date: 06/18/2021 Time: 12:31:41 Page: 32

Condition (s): Bill Year: 2004 to 2019, Type: 02 - PP, Order: Bill, Total Only: No, Recap by Dist: No
Bill # Dst Name Code Reason Date CITY Due/SuspDISTRICT Due/Susp

OTHER Due/Susp Total
2011-02-0202660 PICKERING CLENT 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 487.34 0.00 0.00 487.34
917497 931 BROAD ST HARTFORD, CT 931 BROAD ST
2011-02-0202678 PLANET OF SOUND LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,970.10 0.00 0.00 2,970.10
582153 111 ALLYN ST HARTFORD, CT 111 ALLYN ST
2011-02-0202695 PORTILLA HENRY & ANGELA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,407.00 0.00 0.00 2,407.00
588680 850 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT 844 PARK ST
2011-02-0202753 QUIS QUEYA MARKET LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 3,109.78 0.00 0.00 3,109.78
924014 887 PARK ST Hartford, CT 887 PARK ST
2011-02-0202772 RAJUN CAJUN ENTERPRISES INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 4,447.00 0.00 0.00 4,447.00
603200 P O BOX 254 WINDSOR, CT 2790 MAIN ST
2011-02-0202844 RIVERA RUBEN 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 318.70 0.00 0.00 318.70
917397 476 FARMINGTON AVE #201 HARTFORD, CT 765 MAPLE AV
2011-02-0202860 ROBINSON L &ELISE ROBINSON 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 190.18 0.00 0.00 190.18
621310 164 WESTLAND ST #168 HARTFORD, CT 164 WESTLAND ST
2011-02-0202866 RODGERS COREY & HOWE DENISE 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 693.12 0.00 0.00 693.12
924332 679 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT 679 ALBANY AV
2011-02-0202868 RODRIGUEZ ALBERT 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 2,320.08 0.00 0.00 2,320.08
917623 1972 MAIN ST HARTFORD, CT 1972 MAIN ST
2011-02-0202877 PP INTERNATIONAL BARBER SHOP LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 996.24 0.00 0.00 996.24
917175 205 CATHERINE ST HARTFORD, CT 1283 MAIN ST
2011-02-0202885 ROMAN INGRID 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 1,174.52 0.00 0.00 1,174.52
625850 1972 MAIN ST HARTFORD, CT 1972 MAIN ST
2011-02-0202928 S & F ENTERPRISES LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 416.02 0.00 0.00 416.02
917075 C/0 99 CENTS STORE PLUS MANCHESTER, CT 454 FRANKLIN AV
2011-02-0202953 SANCHEZ SIXTO 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 1,037.08 0.00 0.00 1,037.08
649440 539 ZION ST HARTFORD, CT 539 ZION ST
2011-02-0203036 SHERWANI & SONS LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 629.98 0.00 0.00 629.98
926011 690 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT 690 ALBANY AV
2011-02-0203050 SHUN LI LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 1,236.18 0.00 0.00 1,236.18
545650 258 FARMINGTON AVE HARTFORD, CT 258 FARMINGTON AV
2011-02-0203067 SILK MARK R M D P C 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 67.60 0.00 0.00 67.60
681285 1000 ASYLUM AV RM 3213A HARTFORD, CT 1000 ASYLUM AV
2011-02-0203136 SPORT CENTER CAFE LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 890.74 0.00 0.00 890.74
926304 1943 BROAD ST HARTFORD, CT 1943 BROAD ST
2011-02-0203205 SUAZO DAISY & ANTONIO 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 100.28 0.00 0.00 100.28
926360 540 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT 540 PARK ST
2011-02-0203216 SUNRAY TRAVEL SERVICE INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 747.36 0.00 0.00 747.36

721410 98 NEW BRITAIN AV HARTFORD, CT 98 NEW BRITAIN AV



Condition (s):

Bill # Dst

2011-02-0203544
764800

2011-02-0203621
786375

2011-02-0203636
227650

2011-02-0203647
900301

2011-02-0203657
795500

2011-02-0203668
924253

2011-02-0490039 PP
529410

PERSONAL PROPERTY

YR : 2011

2012-02-0000038

926015

2012-02-0000223
22210

2012-02-0000295
917005

2012-02-0000345
35930

2012-02-0000426
54210

2012-02-0000479 PP
917190

2012-02-0000560
100395

2012-02-0000577
105400

2012-02-0000620
111790

2012-02-0000648
118159

Bill Year:

2004 to 2019, Type: 02 - PP,

Name

WALTON CLARENCE
P O BOX 400294 HARTFORD, CT
WILLIAMS NATLEY
69 PRATT ST FL 2 HARTFORD, CT

WINSTON PHOTO STUDIO LLC

Suspense Records Report

CITY OF HARTFORD

06/18/2021 Time:

12:31

141 Page: 33

CITY Due/SuspDISTRICT Due/Susp

6 MCCORMACK PL

WONDER PACKAGE
481 ALBANY AV

WRECK SHOP LLC
28 PIERCE BLVD

BLOOMFIELD, CT

LLC
HARTFORD, CT

THE
WINDSOR, CT

XUE SHAN XIANG
31 MARKET ST #33A NEW YORK, NY

MUMBY JONATHAN
175 BARBOUR ST HARTFORD, CT

# Of Acct: 100

TOTAL 100

A SIMPLE MORTGAGE OPTION INC
215 WASHINGTON ST HARTFORD, CT

ARCINIEGA RAFAEL B
105 NEW BRITAIN AV HARTFORD, CT

ATR ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR LLC
99 MAPLE ST WETHERFIELD, CT

BANK ANALYSIS CENTER INC
1 HARTFORD SQ W STE 212 HARTFORD, CT
BENZ LLC

31CUSTER DRIVE WINSOR, CT

BOOKS BLESSED HANDS BARBER SHOP LLC
10 BREWSTER RD WINDSOR, CT

C F CLUB LTD
117 KNOB HILL RD GLASTONBURY, CT

CANINO CHERYL A
1229 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT

CARIBBEAN FOODS INC
101 RESERVE RD 14-B HARTFORD, CT

CASHMAN STEPHEN F
998 FARMINGTON AV WEST HARTFORD, CT

Date:

Order: Bill, Total Only: No, Recap by Dist: No
Code Reason Date

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 3,791.
129 NELSON ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 414.
69 PRATT ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 769.
1403 ALBANY AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 1,502.
481 ALBANY AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 909
1325 MAIN ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 239.
344 FRANKLIN AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 92.
175 BARBOUR ST

140,047.
140,047.

41 DECEASED 06/15/2021 775.
215 WASHINGTON ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,748.
105 NEW BRITAIN AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 515.
920 WETHERSFIELD AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 5,682.
151 ASYLUM ST UNIT #16

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,979.
3019 MAIN ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 582.
2753 MAIN ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 4,499,
113 ALLYN ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,895,
1229 ALBANY AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 735.
101 RESERVE RD

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,177.

179 ALLYN ST
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Suspense Records Report
CITY OF HARTFORD

Date: 06/18/2021 Time: 12:31:41 Page: 34

Condition (s): Bill Year: 2004 to 2019, Type: 02 - PP, Order: Bill, Total Only: No, Recap by Dist: No
Bill # Dst Name Code Reason Date CITY Due/SuspDISTRICT Due/Susp

OTHER Due/Susp Total
2012-02-0000727 CHENG MEI-WA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 173.10 0.00 0.00 173.10
127896 1 CONGRESS ST 4RD FL HARTFORD, CT 184 KENYON ST
2012-02-0000762 CITY ELECTRICAL ENTERPRISES LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,262.18 0.00 0.00 1,262.18
133215 PO BOX 2587 HARTFORD, CT 92 WESTON ST
2012-02-0000769 CLARKE CHRISTOPHER S 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 125.54 0.00 0.00 125.54
928725 49 BRENTMOOR RD EAST HARTFORD, CT 495 FARMINGTON AV
2012-02-0000809 CMD VENTURES LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 38.62 0.00 0.00 38.62
100592 29 CYPRES RD OLD SAYBROOK, CT 960 MAIN ST
2012-02-0000838 COLON RAYMOND J 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,562.32 0.00 0.00 1,562.32
148400 561 HILLSIDE AV HARTFORD, CT 561 HILLSIDE AV
2012-02-0000931 COOLER WATERS LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 219.16 0.00 0.00 219.16
158119 PO BOX 499 COLLINSVILLE, CT VARIOUS
2012-02-0000938 CORDERO CHRISTINA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 5,445.46 0.00 0.00 5,445.46
160500 205 BARBOUR ST HARTFORD, CT 205 BARBOUR ST
2012-02-0000939 CORDERO CHRISTINA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 964.28 0.00 0.00 964.28
900307 134 BARBOUR ST HARTFORD, CT 134 BARBOUR ST
2012-02-0000947 CORVO RESTAURANT INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,727.18 0.00 0.00 2,727.18
162575 494 FRANKLIN AV HARTFORD, CT 494 FRANKLIN AV
2012-02-0000992 CT SPECIALIST LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 438.30 0.00 0.00 438.30
154100 585 WINDSOR ST HARTFORD, CT 585 WINDSOR ST
2012-02-0001014 D J'S LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,117.32 0.00 0.00 1,117.32
176924 257 NORTH ST WINDSOR LOCKS, CT 852 MAIN ST
2012-02-0001067 DESIGNS BY EILEEN LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 1,179.72 0.00 0.00 1,179.72
928714 56 GREENFIELD AV BRANFORD, CT 301 MURPHY RD
2012-02-0001106 PP SANGRIA BAR & GRILL LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,950.06 0.00 0.00 2,950.06
206855 22 SHERBROOKE AVE HARTFORD, CT 900 NEW BRITAIN AV
2012-02-0001185 ELLIS DWIGHT & BURKE DALE 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,293.38 0.00 0.00 1,293.38
917250 2 LINWOOD DR BLOOMFIELD, CT 1123 ALBANY AV
2012-02-0001285 PP GOODRICH MASON CONTRACTORS & DESIGN LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 574.26 0.00 0.00 574.26
924176 9F BROOKWOOD DR ROCKY HILL, CT 241 LEDYARD ST
2012-02-0001337 FRANK MARCHESE INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 780.78 0.00 0.00 780.78
478940 56 ARBOR ST 2ND FL HARTFORD, CT 56 ARBOR ST
2012-02-0001373 G B FAMILY AUTO BODY INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,860.90 0.00 0.00 2,860.90
264744 38 MONTAGUE CIRCLE EAST HARTFORD, CT 14 NEW PARK AV
2012-02-0001391 GAMBLE JAMES 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 92.12 0.00 0.00 92.12
267900 444 FARMINGTON AV HARTFORD, CT 444 FARMINGTON AV
2012-02-0001464 PP GONZALEZ DELIA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 641.12 0.00 0.00 641.12

926143

31 HARWICH ST HARTFORD, CT

2 NEW PARK AV



Suspense Records Report
CITY OF HARTFORD
Date: 06/18/2021 Time: 12:31:41 Page: 35

Condition (s): Bill Year: 2004 to 2019, Type: 02 - PP, Order: Bill, Total Only: No, Recap by Dist: No
Bill # Dst Name Code Reason Date CITY Due/SuspDISTRICT Due/Susp

OTHER Due/Susp Total
2012-02-0001467 GONZALEZ MARIA HELIA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 144.12 0.00 0.00 144.12
298500 100 EXECUTIVE SQUARE - APT 302 WETHERS 468 FRANKLIN AV
2012-02-0001477 PP COLOURS WORLDWIDE BARBER & SALON LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 456.88 0.00 0.00 456.88
300670 104 WEST ST ROCKY HILL, CT 1098 ALBANY AV
2012-02-0001478 GORE GERALD B 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 518.54 0.00 0.00 518.54
276200 0363 MAIN ST 4TH FL HARTFORD, CT 363 MAIN ST
2012-02-0001520 GREEN MARIE 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 31.20 0.00 0.00 31.20
928852 47 MAGNOLIA ST HARTFORD, CT 47 MAGNOLIA ST
2012-02-0001525 GREENE MICHAEL DDS 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 243.66 0.00 0.00 243.66
308710 PO BOX 2012 HARTFORD, CT 711 BLUE HILLS AV
2012-02-0001533 GROUP TELECOM (USA) LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 570.54 0.00 0.00 570.54
925062 1500-1066 W HASTINGS ST VANCOUVER, BC VARIOUS
2012-02-0001555 GUZMAN LUIS A JR 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,248.80 0.00 0.00 1,248.80
917080 PO BOX 1073 HARTFORD, CT 64 NEW PARK AV
2012-02-0001591 PP HARRINGTONS EXQUISITE CAR WASH LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 996.24 0.00 0.00 996.24
917258 30 WOODLAND ST APT 7N HARTFORD, CT 63 CAPITOL AV
2012-02-0001725 HI TECH TRANSMISSIONS 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,720.56 0.00 0.00 1,720.56
925008 24 HARBISON AV HARTFORD, CT 255 LEDYARD ST
2012-02-0001759 HOME OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 148.58 0.00 0.00 148.58
924074 54 FENWICK ST HARTFORD, CT 54 FENWICK ST
2012-02-0001859 ITALIAN-AMERICAN HOME OF HARTFORD 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 125.54 0.00 0.00 125.54
369207 348 FRANKLIN AV HARTFORD, CT 348 FRANKLIN AV
2012-02-0001866 J & P LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 884.04 0.00 0.00 884.04
900501 217 NEW BRITAIN AV HARTFORD, CT 217 NEW BRITAIN AV
2012-02-0001878 JACOBS FRANK A JR 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 43.82 0.00 0.00 43.82
370630 3440 MAIN ST HARTFORD, CT 3440 MAIN ST
2012-02-0001929 JOHNSON JAMES 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,715.30 0.00 0.00 2,715.30
377250 24 EARLE ST #26 HARTFORD, CT 24 EARLE ST
2012-02-0001937 PP RN'S RETREAT LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,317.12 0.00 0.00 2,317.12
369535 43 CROUCH RD AMSTON, CT 100 RETREAT AV
2012-02-0002004 KRAZY FAITH RADIO NETWORK 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 32.68 0.00 0.00 32.68
928247 PO BOX 400316 HARTFORD, CT VARIOUS
2012-02-0002024 LA MIRAGE CAFE INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,840.90 0.00 0.00 1,840.90
418330 978 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT 978 ALBANY AV
2012-02-0002033 LAFRENIER R KENNETH M D 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 312.76 0.00 0.00 312.76
419470 100 RETREAT AV SUITE 612 HARTFORD, CT 100 RETREAT AV
2012-02-0002082 LE CAM TU DO 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,712.38 0.00 0.00 1,712.38

924336 460 FRANKLIN AV HARTFORD, CT 460 FRANKLIN AV



Condition

(s):
Bill #
2012-02-0002101
436410

2012-02-0002120
917255

2012-02-0002132
925048

2012-02-0002202
924245

2012-02-0002203
469217

2012-02-0002373
917590

2012-02-0002391
924041

2012-02-0002432
529415

2012-02-0002447
926206

2012-02-0002448
313095

2012-02-0002472
926209

2012-02-0002721
572995

2012-02-0002727
926255

2012-02-0002729
513150

2012-02-0002756
917497

2012-02-0002792
588680

2012-02-0002852
924014

2012-02-0002965
621310

2012-02-0002973
917623

PP

PP

Bill Year: 2004 to 2019, Type: 02 - PP,
Dst Name
LEE NORMAN

1166 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT

LEWIS RUPERT & KATHLEEN
327 HILLSIDE AVE HARTFORD, CT

LIFESAFE SERVICES INC
10275 WAYZATA BLVD STE 310

MAD DAWGS ROCK AND ROLL SALOON INC
76 UNION PLACE HARTFORD, CT

MADINA AUTO BODY & SALES INC
30 AIRPORT RD HARTFORD, CT

MIRAMBEAUX DANNY
307 ZION ST HARTFORD, CT

MOES FURNITURE & ACCESSORIES
2880 MAIN ST HARTFORD, CT

MUMFORD MARK
PO BOX 231742 HARTFORD, CT
MYLES CATERING LLC

1028 BOULAVARD ST #332

MYRIAH ENTERPRISE LLC
3281 MAIN ST - STE 3 HARTFORD, CT
NEGRON FELIX
1585 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT
PERCY LARRY
247 WALNUT ST HARTFORD, CT
PEREZ MARIA

651 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT

PEREZ PEDRO RAMOS
10 GRAND ST HARTFORD, CT

PICKERING CLENT
931 BROAD ST HARTFORD, CT

PORTILLA HENRY & ANGELA
850 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT

QUIS QUEYA MARKET LLC
887 PARK ST Hartford, CT

ROBINSON L &ELISE ROBINSON
164 WESTLAND ST #168 HARTFORD, CT

RODRIGUEZ ALBERT
1972 MAIN ST HARTFORD, CT

MINNETONKA,

WEST HARTFORD,

Suspense Records Report
CITY OF HARTFORD

Order: Bill, Total Only: No,
Code Reason Date
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/1
1166 ALBANY AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/1
399 CAPITOL AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/1
VARIOUS
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/1
76 UNION PL
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/1
30 AIRPORT RD
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/1
307 ZION ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/1
2880 MAIN ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/1
825 MAIN ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/1
45 BARTHOLOMEW AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/1
3281 MMAIN ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/1
1589 PARK ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/1
247 WALNUT ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/1
651 ALBANY AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/1
10 GRAND ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/1
931 BROAD ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/1
844 PARK ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/1
887 PARK ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/1
164 WESTLAND ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/1

1972 MAIN ST

Date: 06/18/2021 Time:
Recap by Dist: No

12:31

141 Page: 36

CITY Due/SuspDISTRICT Due/Susp

5/2021 13,370.70
5/2021 1,993.20
5/2021 67.60
5/2021 175.32
5/2021 501.46
5/2021 830.56
5/2021 950.16
5/2021 1,867.64
5/2021 2,658.10
5/2021 938.28
5/2021 396.70
5/2021 1,588.32
5/2021 445.00
5/2021 129.26
5/2021 487.34
5/2021 2,407.00
5/2021 3,109.78
6/2021 190.18
6/2021 2,320.08

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

OTHER Due/Susp

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total

13,370.

1,993.

67.

175.

501.

830.

950.

1,867.

2,658.

938

1,588.

445,

129.

487.

2,407.

3,1009.

190.

2,320.

70

20

60

46

56

16

64

10

.28

32

00

26

34

00

18

08



Suspense Records Report
CITY OF HARTFORD

Date: 06/18/2021 Time: 12:31:41 Page: 37

Condition (s): Bill Year: 2004 to 2019, Type: 02 - PP, Order: Bill, Total Only: No, Recap by Dist: No
Bill # Dst Name Code Reason Date CITY Due/SuspDISTRICT Due/Susp

OTHER Due/Susp Total
2012-02-0002980 PP INTERNATIONAL BARBER SHOP LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 996.24 0.00 0.00 996.24
917175 205 CATHERINE ST HARTFORD, CT 1283 MAIN ST
2012-02-0002988 ROMAN INGRID 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 1,174.52 0.00 0.00 1,174.52
625850 1972 MAIN ST HARTFORD, CT 1972 MAIN ST
2012-02-0003034 S & F ENTERPRISES LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 416.02 0.00 0.00 416.02
917075 C/0O 99 CENTS STORE PLUS MANCHESTER, CT 454 FRANKLIN AV
2012-02-0003062 SANCHEZ SIXTO 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 1,037.08 0.00 0.00 1,037.08
649440 539 ZION ST HARTFORD, CT 539 ZION ST
2012-02-0003158 SHUN LI LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 1,236.18 0.00 0.00 1,236.18
545650 258 FARMINGTON AVE HARTFORD, CT 258 FARMINGTON AV
2012-02-0003177 SILK MARK R M D P C 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 167.14 0.00 0.00 167.14
681285 1000 ASYLUM AV RM 3213A HARTFORD, CT 1000 ASYLUM AV
2012-02-0003325 SUAZO DAISY & ANTONIO 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 100.28 0.00 0.00 100.28
926360 540 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT 540 PARK ST
2012-02-0003336 SUNRAY TRAVEL SERVICE INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 747.36 0.00 0.00 747.36
721410 98 NEW BRITAIN AV HARTFORD, CT 98 NEW BRITAIN AV
2012-02-0003410 TAVITOS HAIR SALON LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 362.54 0.00 0.00 362.54
927006 250H MAIN ST HARTFORD, CT 250 MAIN ST
2012-02-0003521 PP T.B.L. PAINTING INC. 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 299.40 0.00 0.00 299.40
743350 455 CORNWALL ST HARTFORD, CT 455 CORNWALL ST
2012-02-0003686 WALTON CLARENCE 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 3,791.02 0.00 0.00 3,791.02
764800 PO BOX 400294 HARTFORD, CT 129 NELSON ST
2012-02-0003763 WILLIAMS NATLEY 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 414.54 0.00 0.00 414.54
786375 69 PRATT ST FL 2 HARTFORD, CT 69 PRATT ST
2012-02-0003779 WINSTON PHOTO STUDIO LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 769.64 0.00 0.00 769.64
227650 6 MCCORMACK PL BLOOMFIELD, CT 1403 ALBANY AV
2012-02-0003789 WONDER PACKAGE LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 1,502.88 0.00 0.00 1,502.88
900301 481 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT 481 ALBANY AV
2012-02-0003802 WRECK SHOP LLC THE 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 909.30 0.00 0.00 909.30
795500 28 PIERCE BLVD WINDSOR, CT 1325 MAIN ST
2012-02-1000005 PP MUMBY JONATHAN 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 92.12 0.00 0.00 92.12
529410 175 BARBOUR ST HARTFORD, CT 175 BARBOUR ST
PERSONAL PROPERTY # Of Acct: 83 109,544.06 0.00 0.00 109,544.06
YR : 2012 TOTAL : 83 109,544.06 0.00 0.00 109,544.06
2013-02-0000233 PP ARCINIEGA RAFAEL B 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,623.24 0.00 0.00 1,623.24

22210

105 NEW BRITAIN AV HARTFORD, CT

105 NEW BRITAIN AV



Condition (s):
Bill #
2013-02-0000307
917005

2013-02-0000351
35930

2013-02-0000429
54210

2013-02-0000479
917190

2013-02-0000559
100395

2013-02-0000578
105400

2013-02-0000619
111790

2013-02-0000646
118159

2013-02-0000727
127896

2013-02-0000762
133215

2013-02-0000770
928725

2013-02-0000818
100592

2013-02-0000844
148400

2013-02-0000945
158119

2013-02-0000951
160500

2013-02-0001002
154100

2013-02-0001020
176924

2013-02-0001116
206855

2013-02-0001201
917250

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

Bill Year: 2004 to 2019, Type: 02 - PP,
Dst Name
PP ATR ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR LLC

99 MAPLE ST WETHERSFIELD, CT

BANK ANALYSIS CENTER INC
1 HARTFORD SQ W STE 212 HARTFORD, CT
BENZ LLC

31CUSTER DRIVE WINSOR, CT

BOOKS BLESSED HANDS BARBER SHOP LLC
10 BREWSTER RD WINDSOR, CT

C F CLUB LTD
117 KNOB HILL RD GLASTONBURY, CT

CANINO CHERYL A
1229 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT

CARIBBEAN FOODS INC
101 RESERVE RD 14-B HARTFORD, CT

CASHMAN STEPHEN F
998 FARMINGTON AV WEST HARTFORD, CT

CHENG MEI-WA
1 CONGRESS ST 4RD FL HARTFORD, CT

CITY ELECTRICAL ENTERPRISES LLC
PO BOX 2587 HARTFORD, CT

CLARKE CHRISTOPHER S
49 BRENTMOOR RD EAST HARTFORD, CT

CMD VENTURES LLC
29 CYPRES RD OLD SAYBROOK, CT

COLON RAYMOND J
561 HILLSIDE AV HARTFORD, CT

COOLER WATERS LLC
PO BOX 499 COLLINSVILLE, CT

CORDERO CHRISTINA
205 BARBOUR ST HARTFORD, CT
CT SPECIALIST LLC

585 WINDSOR ST HARTFORD, CT

D J'S LLC
257 NORTH ST WINDSOR LOCKS, CT

SANGRIA BAR & GRILL LLC
22 SHERBROOKE AVE HARTFORD, CT

ELLIS DWIGHT & BURKE DALE
2 LINWOOD DR BLOOMFIELD, CT

Suspense Records Report

CITY OF HARTFORD

Date: 06/18/2021 Time: 12:31:41 Page: 38
Order: Bill, Total Only: No, Recap by Dist: No
Code Reason Date CITY Due/SuspDISTRICT Due/Susp
OTHER Due/Susp
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 773.36 0.00 0.00
920 WETHERSFIELD AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 8,523.30 0.00 0.00
151 ASYLUM ST UNIT #16
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,968.64 0.00 0.00
3019 MAIN ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 872.92 0.00 0.00
2753 MAIN ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 6,748.50 0.00 0.00
113 ALLYN ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 4,343.00 0.00 0.00
1229 ALBANY AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,103.22 0.00 0.00
101 RESERVE RD
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,766.62 0.00 0.00
179 ALLYN ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 259.28 0.00 0.00
184 KENYON ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,893.66 0.00 0.00
92 WESTON ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 188.70 0.00 0.00
495 FARMINGTON AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 47.55 0.00 0.00
960 MAIN ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,434.54 0.00 0.00
561 HILLSIDE AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 329.10 0.00 0.00
VARIOUS
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 8,168.20 0.00 0.00
205 BARBOUR ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 657.48 0.00 0.00
585 WINDSOR ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,675.98 0.00 0.00
852 MAIN ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 4,424 .72 0.00 0.00
900 NEW BRITAIN AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,941.20 0.00 0.00

1123 ALBANY AV

Total

773.

8,523.

2,968.

872.

6,748.

4,343.

1,103

1,766.

259.

1,893.

188.

47.

1,434.

329.

8,168

657.

1,675.

4,424,

1,941

30

64

92

50

00

.22

62

28

66

70

55

54

10

.20

48

98

72

.20



Suspense Records Report
CITY OF HARTFORD
Date: 06/18/2021 Time: 12:31:41 Page: 39

Condition (s): Bill Year: 2004 to 2019, Type: 02 - PP, Order: Bill, Total Only: No, Recap by Dist: No

Bill # Dst Name Code Reason Date CITY Due/SuspDISTRICT Due/Susp

OTHER Due/Susp Total
2013-02-0001304 PP GOODRICH MASON CONTRACTORS & DESIGN LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 861.02 0.00 0.00 861.02
924176 9F BROOKWOOD DR ROCKY HILL, CT 241 LEDYARD ST
2013-02-0001381 PP G B FAMILY AUTO BODY INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 4,253.86 0.00 0.00 4,253.86
264744 38 MONTAGUE CIRCLE EAST HARTFORD, CT 14 NEW PARK AV
2013-02-0001402 PP GAMBLE JAMES 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 138.18 0.00 0.00 138.18
267900 444 FARMINGTON AV HARTFORD, CT 444 FARMINGTON AV
2013-02-0001471 PP GONZALEZ DELIA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 962.06 0.00 0.00 962.06
926143 31 HARWICH ST HARTFORD, CT 2 NEW PARK AV
2013-02-0001482 PP COLOURS WORLDWIDE BARBER & SALON LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 685.70 0.00 0.00 685.70
300670 104 WEST ST ROCKY HILL, CT 1098 ALBANY AV
2013-02-0001483 PP GORE GERALD B 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 777.08 0.00 0.00 777.08
276200 0363 MAIN ST 4TH FL HARTFORD, CT 363 MAIN ST
2013-02-0001525 PP GREEN MARIE 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 31.94 0.00 0.00 31.94
928852 47 MAGNOLIA ST HARTFORD, CT 47 MAGNOLIA ST
2013-02-0001529 PP GREENE MICHAEL DDS 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 303.86 0.00 0.00 303.86
308710 PO BOX 2012 HARTFORD, CT 711 BLUE HILLS AV
2013-02-0001550 PP GUZMAN LUIS A JR 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,872.86 0.00 0.00 1,872.86
917080 PO BOX 1073 HARTFORD, CT 64 NEW PARK AV
2013-02-0001584 PP HARRINGTONS EXQUISITE CAR WASH LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,493.98 0.00 0.00 1,493.98
917258 30 WOODLAND ST APT 7N HARTFORD, CT 63 CAPITOL AV
2013-02-0001715 PP HI TECH TRANSMISSIONS 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,580.84 .00 0.00 2,580.84
925008 24 HARBISON AV HARTFORD, CT 255 LEDYARD ST
2013-02-0001747 PP HOME OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 222.88 .00 0.00 222.88
924074 54 FENWICK ST HARTFORD, CT 54 FENWICK ST
2013-02-0001847 PP ITALIAN-AMERICAN HOME OF HARTFORD 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 188.70 .00 0.00 188.70
369207 348 FRANKLIN AV HARTFORD, CT 348 FRANKLIN AV
2013-02-0001865 PP JACOBS FRANK A JR 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 66.12 .00 0.00 66.12
370630 3440 MAIN ST HARTFORD, CT 3440 MAIN ST
2013-02-0001921 PP JOHNSON JAMES 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,493.98 .00 0.00 1,493.98
377250 24 EARLE ST #26 HARTFORD, CT 24 EARLE ST
2013-02-0001930 PP RN'S RETREAT LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 3,475.30 .00 0.00 3,475.30
369535 43 CROUCH RD AMSTON, CT 100 RETREAT AV
2013-02-0002001 PP KRAZY FAITH RADIO NETWORK 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 49.03 .00 0.00 49.03
928247 PO BOX 400316 HARTFORD, CT VARIOUS
2013-02-0002022 PP LA MIRAGE CAFE INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,762.10 .00 0.00 2,762.10
418330 978 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT 978 ALBANY AV
2013-02-0002033 PP LAFRENIER R KENNETH M D 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 468.78 .00 0.00 468.78

419470

100 RETREAT AV SUITE 612 HARTFORD,

100 RETREAT AV



Condition

(s):
Bill #
2013-02-0002096
436410

2013-02-0002114
917255

2013-02-0002195
469217

2013-02-0002360
917590

2013-02-0002377
924041

2013-02-0002418
529410

2013-02-0002419
529415

2013-02-0002435
313095

2013-02-0002693
572995

2013-02-0002699
926255

2013-02-0002701
513150

2013-02-0002725
917497

2013-02-0002762
588680

2013-02-0002815
924014

2013-02-0002934
621310

2013-02-0002950
917175

2013-02-0003031
649440

2013-02-0003123
545650

2013-02-0003141
681285

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

PP

Bill Year: 2004 to 2019, Type: 02 - PP,
Dst Name
PP LEE NORMAN

1166 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT

LEWIS RUPERT & KATHLEEN
327 HILLSIDE AVE HARTFORD, CT

MADINA AUTO BODY & SALES INC
30 AIRPORT RD HARTFORD, CT

MIRAMBEAUX DANNY
307 ZION ST HARTFORD, CT

MOES FURNITURE & ACCESSORIES
2880 MAIN ST HARTFORD, CT

MUMBY JONATHAN
175 BARBOUR ST HARTFORD, CT
MUMFORD MARK
PO BOX 231742 HARTFORD, CT
MYRIAH ENTERPRISE LLC
3281 MAIN ST - STE 4 HARTFORD, CT
PERCY AUTO BODY SERVICE LLC

247 WALNUT ST HARTFORD, CT

PEREZ MARIA
651 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT

PEREZ PEDRO RAMOS
10 GRAND ST HARTFORD, CT

PICKERING CLENT
931 BROAD ST HARTFORD, CT

PORTILLA HENRY & ANGELA
850 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT

QUIS QUEYA MARKET LLC
887 PARK ST Hartford, CT

ROBINSON L &ELISE ROBINSON
164 WESTLAND ST #168 HARTFORD, CT

INTERNATIONAL BARBER SHOP LLC
205 CATHERINE ST HARTFORD, CT

SANCHEZ SIXTO

539 ZION ST HARTFORD, CT

SHUN LI LLC

258 FARMINGTON AVE HARTFORD, CT
SILK MARK R M D P C

1000 ASYLUM AV RM 3213A HARTFORD,

Suspense Records Report
CITY OF HARTFORD

Date: 06/18/2021 Time: 12:31:41 Page: 40
Order: Bill, Total Only: No, Recap by Dist: No
Code Reason Date CITY Due/SuspDISTRICT Due/Susp
OTHER Due/Susp
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 20,055.34 0.00 0.00
1166 ALBANY AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,989.44 0.00 0.00
399 CAPITOL AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 715.42 0.00 0.00
30 AIRPORT RD
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,245.10 0.00 0.00
307 ZION ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,425.64 0.00 0.00
2880 MAIN ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 92.12 0.00 0.00
175 BARBOUR ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,801.48 0.00 0.00
825 MAIN ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,407.80 0.00 0.00
3281 MMAIN ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 471.74 0.00 0.00
247 WALNUT ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 667.88 0.00 0.00
651 ALBANY AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 193.90 0.00 0.00
10 GRAND ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 487.34 0.00 0.00
931 BROAD ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 3,610.50 0.00 0.00
844 PARK ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 4,665.42 0.00 0.00
887 PARK ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 285.28 0.00 0.00
164 WESTLAND ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 1,493.98 0.00 0.00
1283 MAIN ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 1,556.38 0.00 0.00
539 ZION ST
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 1,854.28 0.00 0.00
258 FARMINGTON AV
45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 115.90 0.00 0.00

CT 1000 ASYLUM AV

Total

20,055.

2,989.

715.

1,245.

1,425.

92.

2,801.

1,407.

471.

667.

193.

487.

3,610.

4,665.

285

1,493.

1,556.

1,854

115.

34

44

42

10

64

12

48

80
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88

90

34
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42

.28
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38

.28

90



Suspense Records Report

CITY OF HARTFORD

Date: 06/18/2021 Time: 12:31:41 Page: 41

Condition (s): Bill Year: 2004 to 2019, Type: 02 - PP, Order: Bill, Total Only: No, Recap by Dist: No
Bill # Dst Name Code Reason Date CITY Due/SuspDISTRICT Due/Susp

OTHER Due/Susp Total
2013-02-0003284 PP SUAZO DAISY & ANTONIO 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 150.82 0.00 0.00 150.82
926360 540 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT 540 PARK ST
2013-02-0003297 PP SUNRAY TRAVEL SERVICE INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 1,121.04 0.00 0.00 1,121.04
721410 98 NEW BRITAIN AV HARTFORD, CT 98 NEW BRITAIN AV
2013-02-0003481 PP T.B.L. PAINTING INC. 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 448.72 0.00 0.00 448.72
743350 455 CORNWALL ST HARTFORD, CT 455 CORNWALL ST
2013-02-0003640 PP WALTON CLARENCE 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 5,686.90 0.00 0.00 5,686.90
764800 PO BOX 400294 HARTFORD, CT 129 NELSON ST
2013-02-0003717 PP WILLIAMS NATLEY 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 621.06 0.00 0.00 621.06
786375 69 PRATT ST FL 2 HARTFORD, CT 69 PRATT ST
2013-02-0003732 PP WINSTON PHOTO STUDIO LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,154.48 0.00 0.00 1,154.48
227650 6 MCCORMACK PL BLOOMFIELD, CT 1483 ALBANY AV
2013-02-0003741 PP WONDER PACKAGE LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 2,254.70 0.00 0.00 2,254.70
900301 481 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT 481 ALBANY AV
2013-02-0003754 PP WRECK SHOP LLC THE 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 1,363.96 0.00 0.00 1,363.96
795500 28 PIERCE BLVD WINDSOR, CT 1325 MAIN ST
PERSONAL PROPERTY # Of Acct: 66 131,368.10 0.00 0.00 131,368.10
YR : 2013 TOTAL : 66 131,368.10 0.00 0.00 131,368.10
2014-02-0040235 ARCINIEGA RAFAEL B 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,049.66 0.00 0.00 2,049.66
22210 105 NEW BRITAIN AV HARTFORD, CT 105 NEW BRITAIN AV
2014-02-0040313 ATR ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 976.18 0.00 0.00 976.18
917005 99 MAPLE ST WETHERSFIELD, CT 920 WETHERSFIELD AV
2014-02-0040354 BANK ANALYSIS CENTER INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 10,760.92 0.00 0.00 10,760.92
35930 1 HARTFORD SQ W STE 212 HARTFORD, CT 151 ASYLUM ST UNIT #16
2014-02-0040434 BENZ LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 3,747.94 0.00 0.00 3,747.94
54210 31CUSTER DRIVE WINSOR, CT 3019 MAIN ST
2014-02-0040482 BOOKS BLESSED HANDS BARBER SHOP LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,102.46 0.00 0.00 1,102.46
917190 10 BREWSTER RD WINDSOR, CT 2753 MAIN ST
2014-02-0040583 CANINO CHERYL A 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 5,483.34 0.00 0.00 5,483.34
105400 1229 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT 1229 ALBANY AV
2014-02-0040623 CARIBBEAN FOODS INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,392.94 0.00 0.00 1,392.94
111790 101 RESERVE RD 14-B HARTFORD, CT 101 RESERVE RD
2014-02-0040650 CASHMAN STEPHEN F 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,230.94 0.00 0.00 2,230.94
118159 998 FARMINGTON AV WEST HARTFORD, CT 179 ALLYN ST
2014-02-0040739 CHENG MEI-WA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 326.88 0.00 0.00 326.88

127896

1 CONGRESS ST 4RD FL HARTFORD, CT

184 KENYON ST



Condition (s):
Bill #
2014-02-0040784
133215

2014-02-0040817
100592

2014-02-0040843
148400

2014-02-0040939
158119

2014-02-0041011
176924

2014-02-0041107
206855

2014-02-0041300
924176

2014-02-0041351
478940

2014-02-0041384
264744

2014-02-0041404
267900

2014-02-0041474
926143

2014-02-0041486
300670

2014-02-0041530
928852

2014-02-0041535
308710

2014-02-0041557
917080

2014-02-0041591
917258

2014-02-0041714
925008

2014-02-0041742
924074

2014-02-0041846
369207

Bill Year: 2004 to 2019, Type: 02 - PP,
Dst Name
CITY ELECTRICAL ENTERPRISES LLC

PO BOX 2587 HARTFORD, CT
CMD VENTURES LLC
29 CYPRES RD OLD SAYBROOK, CT

COLON RAYMOND J
561 HILLSIDE AV HARTFORD, CT

COOLER WATERS LLC
75 CROWN ST COLLINSVILLE, CT

D J'S LLC
257 NORTH ST WINDSOR LOCKS, CT

POLANCO INGRID

22 SHERBROOK AVE HARTFORD, CT

GOODRICH MASON CONTRACTORS & DESIGN LLC

9F BROOKWOOD DR ROCKY HILL, CT

FRANK MARCHESE INC
56 ARBOR ST 2ND FL HARTFORD, CT

G B FAMILY AUTO BODY INC
38 MONTAGUE CIRCLE EAST HARTFORD, CT

GAMBLE JAMES
444 FARMINGTON AV HARTFORD, CT

GONZALEZ DELIA
31 HARWICH ST HARTFORD, CT
COLOURS WORLDWIDE BARBER & SALON LLC
104 WEST ST ROCKY HILL, CT

GREEN MARIE

47 MAGNOLIA ST HARTFORD, CT
GREENE MICHAEL DDS

PO BOX 2012 HARTFORD, CT

GUZMAN LUIS A JR
PO BOX 1073 HARTFORD, CT

HARRINGTONS EXQUISITE CAR WASH LLC
30 WOODLAND ST APT 7N HARTFORD, CT

HI TECH TRANSMISSIONS
24 HARBISON AV HARTFORD, CT

HOME OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES LLC
54 FENWICK ST HARTFORD, CT

ITALIAN-AMERICAN HOME OF HARTFORD
348 FRANKLIN AV HARTFORD, CT

Suspense Records Report
CITY OF HARTFORD

Date:
Recap by Dist: No

Order: Bill, Total Only: No,

Code Reason Date

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
92 WESTON ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
960 MAIN ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
561 HILLSIDE AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
VARIOUS

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
852 MAIN ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
900 NEW BRITAIN AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
241 LEDYARD ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
56 ARBOR ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
14 NEW PARK AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
444 FARMINGTON AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
2 NEW PARK AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
1098 ALBANY AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021
47 MAGNOLIA ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
711 BLUE HILLS AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
64 NEW PARK AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
63 CAPITOL AV

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
255 LEDYARD ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021
54 FENWICK ST

45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021

348 FRANKLIN AV
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2014-02-0041862 JACOBS FRANK A JR 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 83.95 0.00 0.00 83.95
370630 3440 MAIN ST HARTFORD, CT 3440 MAIN ST
2014-02-0041915 JOHNSON JAMES 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,490.26 0.00 0.00 1,490.26
377250 24 EARLE ST #26 HARTFORD, CT 24 EARLE ST
2014-02-0041927 RN'S RETREAT LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 4,387.58 0.00 0.00 4,387.58
369535 43 CROUCH RD AMSTON, CT 100 RETREAT AV
2014-02-0041991 KRAZY FAITH RADIO NETWORK 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 62.40 0.00 0.00 62.40
928247 PO BOX 400316 HARTFORD, CT VARIOUS
2014-02-0042026 LAFRENIER R KENNETH M D 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 591.36 0.00 0.00 591.36
419470 100 RETREAT AV SUITE 612 HARTFORD, CT 100 RETREAT AV
2014-02-0042115 LEWIS RUPERT & KATHLEEN 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 3,774.68 0.00 0.00 3,774.68
917255 327 HILLSIDE AVE HARTFORD, CT 399 CAPITOL AV
2014-02-0042197 MADINA AUTO BODY & SALES INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 866.22 0.00 0.00 866.22
469217 30 AIRPORT RD HARTFORD, CT 30 AIRPORT RD
2014-02-0042410 MUMBY JONATHAN 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 117.38 0.00 0.00 117.38
529410 175 BARBOUR ST HARTFORD, CT 175 BARBOUR ST
2014-02-0042411 MUMFORD MARK 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 3,536.20 0.00 0.00 3,536.20
529415 PO BOX 231742 HARTFORD, CT 825 MAIN ST
2014-02-0042427 MYRIAH ENTERPRISE LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,777.76 0.00 0.00 1,777.76
313095 3281 MAIN ST - STE 4 HARTFORD, CT 3281 MMAIN ST
2014-02-0042675 PERCY AUTO BODY SERVICE LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 457.64 0.00 0.00 457.64
572995 247 WALNUT ST HARTFORD, CT 247 WALNUT ST
2014-02-0042683 PEREZ PEDRO RAMOS 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 245.16 0.00 0.00 245.16
513150 10 GRAND ST HARTFORD, CT 10 GRAND ST
2014-02-0042705 PICKERING CLENT 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 615.86 0.00 0.00 615.86
917497 931 BROAD ST HARTFORD, CT 931 BROAD ST
2014-02-0042740 PORTILLA HENRY & ANGELA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 4,558.44 0.00 0.00 4,558.44
588680 850 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT 844 PARK ST
2014-02-0042800 QUIS QUEYA MARKET LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 5,890.46 0.00 0.00 5,890.46
924014 887 PARK ST Hartford, CT 887 PARK ST
2014-02-0042903 RIVERA RUBEN D 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 140.42 0.00 0.00 140.42
917397 476 FARMINGTON AVE #201 HARTFORD, CT 389 LEDYARD ST
2014-02-0042917 ROBINSON L &ELISE ROBINSON 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 360.32 0.00 0.00 360.32
621310 164 WESTLAND ST #168 HARTFORD, CT 164 WESTLAND ST
2014-02-0042928 INTERNATIONAL BARBER SHOP LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 1,886.22 0.00 0.00 1,886.22
917175 205 CATHERINE ST HARTFORD, CT 1283 MAIN ST
2014-02-0043017 SANCHEZ SIXTO 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 1,964.98 0.00 0.00 1,964.98

649440

539 ZION ST HARTFORD, CT

539 ZION ST
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2014-02-0043121 SILK MARK R M D P C 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 40.90 0.00 0.00 40.90
681285 1000 ASYLUM AV RM 3213A HARTFORD, CT 1000 ASYLUM AV
2014-02-0043294 SUAZO DAISY & ANTONIO 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 190.18 .00 0.00 190.18
926360 540 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT 540 PARK ST
2014-02-0043500 T.B.L. PAINTING INC. 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 566.84 .00 0.00 566.84
743350 455 CORNWALL ST HARTFORD, CT 455 CORNWALL ST
2014-02-0043653 WALTON CLARENCE 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 7,179.40 .00 0.00 7,179.40
764800 PO BOX 400294 HARTFORD, CT 129 NELSON ST
2014-02-0043726 WILLIAMS NATLEY 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 783.76 .00 0.00 783.76
786375 69 PRATT ST FL 2 HARTFORD, CT 69 PRATT ST
2014-02-0043762 WRECK SHOP LLC THE 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 1,722.04 .00 0.00 1,722.04
795500 28 PIERCE BLVD WINDSOR, CT 1325 MAIN ST
PERSONAL PROPERTY # Of Acct: 53 102,100.72 .00 0.00 102,100.72
YR : 2014 TOTAL : 53 102,100.72 .00 0.00 102,100.72
2015-02-0040254 ARCINIEGA RAFAEL B 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,587.52 .00 0.00 2,587.52
22210 105 NEW BRITAIN AV HARTFORD, CT 105 NEW BRITAIN AV
2015-02-0040440 BENZ LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 4,732.28 .00 0.00 4,732.28
54210 31CUSTER DRIVE WINSOR, CT 3019 MAIN ST
2015-02-0040496 BOOKS BLESSED HANDS BARBER SHOP LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,392.20 .00 0.00 1,392.20
917190 10 BREWSTER RD WINDSOR, CT 2753 MAIN ST
2015-02-0040652 CARIBBEAN FOODS INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,759.20 .00 0.00 1,759.20
111790 101 RESERVE RD 14-B HARTFORD, CT 101 RESERVE RD
2015-02-0040682 CASHMAN STEPHEN F 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,816.34 .00 0.00 2,816.34
118159 998 FARMINGTON AV WEST HARTFORD, CT 998 FARMINGTON AV
2015-02-0040778 CHENG MEI-WA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 412.32 .00 0.00 412.32
127896 184 KENYON ST HARTFORD, CT 184 KENYON ST
2015-02-0040825 CITY ELECTRICAL ENTERPRISES LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 3,018.40 .00 0.00 3,018.40
133215 PO BOX 2587 HARTFORD, CT 92 WESTON ST
2015-02-0040859 CMD VENTURES LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 76.52 .00 0.00 76.52
100592 29 CYPRES RD OLD SAYBROOK, CT 960 MAIN ST
2015-02-0040984 COOLER WATERS LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 523.74 .00 0.00 523.74
158119 75 CROWN ST COLLINSVILLE, CT VARIOUS
2015-02-0041441 G B FAMILY AUTO BODY INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,691.54 .00 0.00 2,691.54
264744 38 MONTAGUE CIRCLE EAST HARTFORD, CT 14 NEW PARK AV
2015-02-0041599 GREENE MICHAEL DDS 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 485.12 .00 0.00 485.12

308710

PO BOX 2012 HARTFORD, CT

711 BLUE HILLS AV
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2015-02-0041621 GUZMAN LUIS A JR 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 494.78 0.00 0.00 494.78
917080 PO BOX 1073 HARTFORD, CT 64 NEW PARK AV
2015-02-0041655 HARRINGTONS EXQUISITE CAR WASH LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,381.74 0.00 0.00 2,381.74
917258 30 WOODLAND ST APT 7N HARTFORD, CT 63 CAPITOL AV
2015-02-0041819 HOME OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 355.86 0.00 0.00 355.86
924074 54 FENWICK ST HARTFORD, CT 54 FENWICK ST
2015-02-0041924 ITALIAN-AMERICAN HOME OF HARTFORD 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 300.88 0.00 0.00 300.88
369207 69 EDWARDS ST WETHERSFIELD, CT 348 FRANKLIN AV
2015-02-0041940 JACOBS FRANK A JR 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 106.24 0.00 0.00 106.24
370630 3440 MAIN ST HARTFORD, CT 3440 MAIN ST
2015-02-0041992 JOHNSON JAMES 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,486.54 0.00 0.00 1,486.54
377250 24 EARLE ST #26 HARTFORD, CT 24 EARLE ST
2015-02-0042077 KRAZY FAITH RADIO NETWORK 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 78.75 0.00 0.00 78.75
928247 PO BOX 400316 HARTFORD, CT VARIOUS
2015-02-0042109 LAFRENIER R KENNETH M D 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 746.62 0.00 0.00 746.62
419470 100 RETREAT AV SUITE 612 HARTFORD, CT 100 RETREAT AV
2015-02-0042178 LEE NORMAN 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 75.03 0.00 0.00 75.03
436410 1166 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT 1166 ALBANY AV
2015-02-0042200 LEWIS RUPERT & KATHLEEN 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 4,765.70 0.00 0.00 4,765.70
917255 327 HILLSIDE AVE HARTFORD, CT 399 CAPITOL AV
2015-02-0042281 MADINA AUTO BODY & SALES INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 683.48 0.00 0.00 683.48
469217 30 AIRPORT RD HARTFORD, CT 30 AIRPORT RD
2015-02-0042496 MUMBY JONATHAN 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 148.58 0.00 0.00 148.58
529410 175 BARBOUR ST HARTFORD, CT 175 BARBOUR ST
2015-02-0042769 PEREZ PEDRO RAMOS 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 309.06 0.00 0.00 309.06
513150 10 GRAND ST HARTFORD, CT 10 GRAND ST
2015-02-0042828 PORTILLA HENRY & ANGELA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 5,754.50 0.00 0.00 5,754.50
588680 850 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT 844 PARK ST
2015-02-0043016 RIVERA RUBEN D 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 140.42 0.00 0.00 140.42
917397 476 FARMINGTON AVE #201 HARTFORD, CT 389 LEDYARD ST
2015-02-0043031 ROBINSON L &ELISE ROBINSON 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 455.40 0.00 0.00 455.40
621310 164 WESTLAND ST #168 HARTFORD, CT 164 WESTLAND ST
2015-02-0043426 SUAZO DAISY & ANTONIO 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 240.70 0.00 0.00 240.70
926360 540 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT 540 PARK ST
2015-02-0043646 T.B.L. PAINTING INC. 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 716.16 0.00 0.00 716.16
743350 455 CORNWALL ST HARTFORD, CT 455 CORNWALL ST
2015-02-0043811 WALTON CLARENCE 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 9,063.38 0.00 0.00 9,063.38

764800

PO BOX 400294 HARTFORD, CT

129 NELSON ST
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2015-02-0043917 WRECK SHOP LLC THE 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 2,173.74 .00 0.00 2,173.74
795500 28 PIERCE BLVD WINDSOR, CT 1325 MAIN ST
PERSONAL PROPERTY # Of Acct: 31 50,972.74 .00 0.00 50,972.74
YR : 2015 TOTAL : 31 50,972.74 .00 0.00 50,972.74
2016-02-0040472 BENZ LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 5,973.66 .00 0.00 5,973.66
54210 3019 MAIN ST HARTFORD, CT 3019 MAIN ST
2016-02-0040532 BOOKS BLESSED HANDS BARBER SHOP LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 1,757.70 .00 0.00 1,757.70
917190 10 BREWSTER RD WINDSOR, CT 2753 MAIN ST
2016-02-0040876 CITY ELECTRICAL ENTERPRISES LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 3,811.08 .00 0.00 3,811.08
133215 PO BOX 2587 HARTFORD, CT 92 WESTON ST
2016-02-0040912 CMD VENTURES LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 96.58 .00 0.00 96.58
100592 29 CYPRES RD OLD SAYBROOK, CT 960 MAIN ST
2016-02-0041536 G B FAMILY AUTO BODY INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 653.76 .00 0.00 653.76
264744 38 MONTAGUE CIRCLE EAST HARTFORD, CT 14 NEW PARK AV
2016-02-0041696 GREENE MICHAEL DDS 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 612.90 .00 0.00 612.90
308710 PO BOX 2012 HARTFORD, CT 711 BLUE HILLS AV
2016-02-0041717 GUZMAN LUIS A JR 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 572.78 .00 0.00 572.78
917080 PO BOX 1073 HARTFORD, CT 64 NEW PARK AV
2016-02-0042322 LEE NORMAN 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 70.58 .00 0.00 70.58
436410 1166 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT 1166 ALBANY AV
2016-02-0042348 LEWIS RUPERT & KATHLEEN 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 6,016.76 .00 0.00 6,016.76
917255 327 HILLSIDE AVE HARTFORD, CT 399 CAPITOL AV
2016-02-0042435 MADINA AUTO BODY & SALES INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 514.10 .00 0.00 514.10
469217 30 AIRPORT RD HARTFORD, CT 30 AIRPORT RD
2016-02-0042665 MUMBY JONATHAN 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 187.96 .00 0.00 187.96
529410 175 BARBOUR ST HARTFORD, CT 175 BARBOUR ST
2016-02-0043007 PORTILLA HENRY & ANGELA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 7,265.56 .00 0.00 7,265.56
588680 850 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT 844 PARK ST
2016-02-0043231 ROBINSON L &ELISE ROBINSON 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 575.00 .00 0.00 575.00
621310 164 WESTLAND ST #168 HARTFORD, CT 164 WESTLAND ST
2016-02-0044203 WRECK SHOP LLC THE 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 2,744.28 .00 0.00 2,744.28
795500 28 PIERCE BLVD WINDSOR, CT 1325 MAIN ST
PERSONAL PROPERTY # Of Acct: 14 30,852.70 .00 0.00 30,852.70
YR : 2016 TOTAL : 14 30,852.70 .00 0.00 30,852.70
2017-02-0040532 BOOKS BLESSED HANDS BARBER SHOP LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 2,219.80 .00 0.00 2,219.80
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917190 10 BREWSTER RD WINDSOR, CT 2753 MAIN ST
2017-02-0040876 CITY ELECTRICAL ENTERPRISES LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 4,811.02 0.00 0.00 4,811.02
133215 PO BOX 2587 HARTFORD, CT 92 WESTON ST
2017-02-0041452 FIQUEROA GEORGE 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 988.06 0.00 0.00 988.06
241990 41 HILLSDIE AV HARTFORD, CT 41 HILLSIDE AV
2017-02-0041536 G B FAMILY AUTO BODY INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 719.14 0.00 0.00 719.14
264744 38 MONTAGUE CIRCLE EAST HARTFORD, CT 14 NEW PARK AV
2017-02-0041696 GREENE MICHAEL DDS 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 773.36 0.00 0.00 773.36
308710 PO BOX 2012 HARTFORD, CT 711 BLUE HILLS AV
2017-02-0041717 GUZMAN LUIS A JR 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 672.32 0.00 0.00 672.32
917080 PO BOX 1073 HARTFORD, CT 64 NEW PARK AV
2017-02-0042121 JOHNSON JAMES 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 75.03 0.00 0.00 75.03
377250 24 EARLE ST #26 HARTFORD, CT 24 EARLE ST
2017-02-0042322 LEE NORMAN 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 63.89 0.00 0.00 63.89
436410 1166 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT 1166 ALBANY AV
2017-02-0042665 MUMBY JONATHAN 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 237.74 0.00 0.00 237.74
529410 175 BARBOUR ST HARTFORD, CT 175 BARBOUR ST
2017-02-0043007 PORTILLA HENRY & ANGELA 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 9,173.34 0.00 0.00 9,173.34
588680 844 PARK ST HARTFORD, CT 844 PARK ST
2017-02-0043463 SILK MARK R M D P C 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 199.84 0.00 0.00 199.84
681285 1000 ASYLUM AV RM 3213A HARTFORD, CT 1000 ASYLUM AV
2017-02-0044203 WRECK SHOP LLC THE 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/16/2021 3,464.90 0.00 0.00 3,464.90
795500 28 PIERCE BLVD WINDSOR, CT 1325 MAIN ST
PERSONAL PROPERTY # Of Acct: 12 23,398.44 0.00 0.00 23,398.44
YR : 2017 TOTAL : 12 23,398.44 0.00 0.00 23,398.44
2018-02-0040876 CITY ELECTRICAL ENTERPRISES LLC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 4,390.54 0.00 0.00 4,390.54
133215 PO BOX 2587 HARTFORD, CT 92 WESTON ST
2018-02-0041452 FIQUEROA GEORGE 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 898.92 0.00 0.00 898.92
241990 41 HILLSDIE AV HARTFORD, CT 41 HILLSIDE AV
2018-02-0041536 G B FAMILY AUTO BODY INC 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 407.86 0.00 0.00 407.86
264744 38 MONTAGUE CIRCLE EAST HARTFORD, CT 14 NEW PARK AV
2018-02-0044865 LEE NORMAN 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 56.46 0.00 0.00 56.46
436410 1166 ALBANY AV HARTFORD, CT 1166 ALBANY AV
PERSONAL PROPERTY # Of Acct: 4 5,753.78 0.00 0.00 5,753.78

YR : 2018 TOTAL : 4 5,753.78 0.00 0.00 5,753.78
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2019-02-0041331 FIQUEROA GEORGE 45 OUT OF BUSINESS 06/15/2021 794.90 0.00 0.00 794.90
241990 41 HILLSDIE AV HARTFORD, CT 41 HILLSIDE AV
PERSONAL PROPERTY # Of Acct: 1 794.90 0.00 0.00 794.90
YR : 2019 TOTAL : 1 794.90 0.00 0.00 794.90

Grand Total: 867 1,051,397.15 0.00 43,516.29 1,094,913.44



